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PAD SIZE: 40" X 54'-8’

REVISION SCHEDULE

SHEET INDEX: SHEET INDEX:
00 COVER SHEET 00 COVER SHEET
OlIA  FOUNDATION PLAN "A’ 0B FOUNDATION PLAN "B"
02A FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS "A’ 02B FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS "B’
03A FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "A’ 03B FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "B"
04A UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMEN. "A” 048 UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMEN. "B’
05A UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "A” 05B UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "B’
06A EXTER. ELEVATION "A'- FRONT & REAR O6B EXTER. ELEVATION "B"- FRONT & REAR
OrA EXTER. ELEVATION "A’- LEFT & RIGHT 07B EXTER. ELEVATION "B"- LEFT & RIGHT
08 CROSS SECTION / INTERIOR ELEVATIONS 08 CROSS SECTION / INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
09 ELECTRICAL PLAN 09 ELECTRICAL PLAN
10 UPPER FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN 10 UPPER FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN
1A TRUSS LAYOUT "A’ fiIB  TRUSS LAYOUT "B’
12A  UPPER FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT "A" 12B  UPPER FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT "B’
13A  PRE-CAST LINTEL LAYOUT "A” 13B  PRE-CAST LINTEL LAYOUT "B"
14 TYPICAL DETAILS 14 TYPICAL DETAILS
15 TYPICAL DETAILS 15 TYPICAL DETAILS
16 TYPICAL DETAIS 16 TYPICAL DETAILS
Df TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS Df TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS
D2  TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS D2  TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS
D3  TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS D3  TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS
D4  TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS D4  TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS
DS  TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS DS  TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS
# ADD .3 FOR 3-CAR GARAGE OPTION # ADD .3 FOR 3-CAR GARAGE OPTION

SHEET INDEX:

00 COVER SHEET
0iC FOUNDATION PLAN "C”

03C FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "C’

04C UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMEN.
05C UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES
06C EXTER. ELEVATION "C"- FRONT

09 ELECTRICAL PLAN
HC  TRUSS LAYOUT "C’

18C  PRE-CAST LINTEL LAYOUT "C’
14 TYPICAL DETAILS

15 TYPICAL DETAILS

16 TYPICAL DETAILS

D1 TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS
D2  TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS
D3  TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS
D4  TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS
DS  TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS

02C FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS "C”

07C EXTER. ELEVATION "C'- LEFT & RIGHT
08 CROSS SECTION / INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

10 UPPER FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

12C  UPPER FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT "C’

& ADD .3 FOR 3-CAR GARAGE OPTION

o
o
& REAR

NO.| DATE |[DPESCRIPTION BY
- RELOCATED A/C CHASE
IN| nezs | MADE PANTRY WALL 5 /2" U G
-EXTENDED BAR TOP AT KITCHEN TO BE 14’
-ADDED WINDOW IN BATH *3
-EXTENDED BAR TOP AT KITCHEN TO BE 14’
-ADDED WINDOW IN BATH #3
-MOVED MASTER BED WINDOW TO THE REAR
-CHANGE REAR ROOF PITCH TO 4/I12
-UPDATED ELECTRICAL LAYOUT
A 0625 14 ADD 3-CAR GARAGE OPTION =DC
-REDESIGN BEDROOM 2/BATH 2
A 12-21-14 | o DEGIGN DROPZONE AREA Rbc
-ADD NEW ELEVATION 'C"
-ADD NEW ELEVATION D"
-APPLIED MID-FLORIDA TRUSSES TO ELEV 'B4C"
@2-06-15 I - \\GED WALL IN BDRM®% TO 2x6& ¢ MW
ADD b5 I/4' X 5 I/4' PSL. UNDER GIRDER 'Gl
A Bo12-15 -REPLACE OPEN RAILING 2 IST FLOOR STAIRS MW
WITH 42'H. WALL oTD
‘ D4-Dh-16 -ADD WALL MOUNT LIGHT IN LANAI TD MW
ii H-lo-l6 ’—AEAEF’LACE SCUTTLE W/2/0X3/@ SINGLE PRE-HUNG MW
- 4
o4.23.15 |UPDATE TO 2011 CODE - ELEV A B ¢ C -
ii 21-13-18 REDESIGN LAUNDRY CHUTE MW
@ i29.15 | REDESIGN MASTER BEDROOM TRAY CLG “
& 251615 | ~ADDED NEW ABC SIDING ELEVATIONS o
é I oo.1a |-REFPLACE 2x4 WALL AT 6TAIRS W/ 2X6 TO w
ACCOMODATE 3-PLY GIRDER
ﬁ 25-21-21 UPDATE TO 2020 CODE - ELEV A B 4 C =N
0-06-21 |-REMOVE MEDICINE CABINET FROM BATHROOMS |
& 25-19-22 REDESIGN LAUNDRY CHUTE PER SUMMERBROOKE MW
‘ \o/oB/as |- DELETE INTERIOR DOORS HT U
- REPLACE BIFOLD DR @ 2ND FLR LINEN CLOSET
ﬁ 2V25/24 W/PRE-HUNG DR. M
o304 UPDATE 8TH EDITION- 22232 CODE MW

FLORIDA SERIES
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SHEET

00

SHEETS




rTO SUIT EQUIP. FURNA
—SHT. ANGLE

e TYE, aDESP( ERACKETS OR 2°
[l WIDE 20ga GALV.
= | STEEL STRAPS

—--PAD ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

—-—4" THICK CONC.
SEE PLAN FOR UNIT

CONDENSOR
UNIT

—TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN—

w il LOCATION

\COND. ANCHOR DET.

TO AR HANDLING UNIT|
CONNECT TO UNIT W/ #4 SHEET
METAL SCREWS W/ GASKETED
WASHERS ¢ CONNECT TO PAD
W/ 4"Xllg" TAPCON SCREW OR
3" BOLT. SEE TABLE FOR QTT.

\ — REFRIGERANT PIPING

PER SIDE
ANCHOR S$PACING TABLE
LENGTH / SIDE NO. OF ANCHOR/SIDES
LESS THAN 12" ONE / SIDE
2' - 24" TWO / SIDE
24' - 36" THREE / SIDE
36" UP ¢ Btons ¢ UP FOUR / SIDE

2/ NTe.

CURB 2" IN FRONT OF
FRAME WALL

2X STUDS

172" DRYWALL

BASE BOARD

GARAGE
FLOOR

CURE DETAIL

. & DENOTES FLOOR 8LAB OF PLANT Mix

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN

FOUNDATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR VERIFT ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

O DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) ¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) %56 REBAR GRADE 60

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE N
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

CONCRETE 2502 PS.I. 4" THICK WITH eXe
12/1@0 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
2oemm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF sHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

2TANDARD FOOTI
NOT USED

L ERNATE FOT
\

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS TAW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.

FOUNDATION PLAN "A'

D. OFPTION

1/8'=1"-@" (11x17)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

54_g
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Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAWN RDC
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gri
© coPTRGHT 202 or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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FFO SUIT EQUIP. FURN-
4" TYP. SIDES

—SHT. ANGLE

[l

BRACKETS OR 2'
WIDE 20ga GALV.

=

UNIT

CONDENSOR

| STEEL STRAPS

—--PAD ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

—l-4" THICK CONC.
| PAD-

SEE PLAN FOR UNIT

—TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN—

LOCATION

w 0

REFRIGERANT PIPING
TO AIR HANDLING UNIT

1
\CONNECT TO UNIT W/ ¥4 SHEET
METAL SCREWS W/ GASKETED
WASHERS ¢ CONNECT TO PAD
W/ u"xlly" TAPCON SCREW OR
%" BOLT. SEE TABLE FOR QTT.
PER SIDE

ANCHOR SPACING TABLE

LENGTH / SIDE NO. OF ANCHOR/SIDES
LESS THAN 12* ONE / SIDE

2' - 24" TWO / SIDE

24' - 36" THREE / SIDE

36" UP ¢ Btone ¢ UP FOUR / SIDE

\COND. ANCHOR DET.

@

NT.S.

FOUNDATION NOTES

2TANDARD FOOT]

_ ERNATE FOT

CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

O DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) ®B¢ REBAR. GRADE 62

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) %56 REBAR. GRADE 60

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE N
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. & DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT Mix
CONCRETE 2500 PS.. 4' THICK WITH 6X6
1010 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
206mm (& mil) POLTETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF 5LAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

FPAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

NOT USED

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS TAW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.

FOUNDATION PLAN 'B'
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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rTO SUIT EQUIP. FURNA
—SHT. ANGLE

S TYE, ‘C’[DE% BRACKETS OR 2 I
[l WIDE 20ga GALV. I
= | oTEEL 5TRAPS I

- — - - - - - — = a
CONDENSOR PAD ABOVE BASE a ‘

ONIT FLOOD ELEVATION éiéD O?T[ON‘

—=4" THICK CONC. — —
PAD- l/8'=1'-@" (1IIX17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

SEE PLAN FOR UNIT
w u LOCATION
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@
£ 3
L
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T

—TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN—

\ — REFRIGERANT PIPING 40'-0"
TO AIR HANDLING UNIT 27'-8" 12'-4
CONNECT TO UNIT W/ ¥4 SHEET 3'-4' 12'-4! 4'-gr 1'-e" 22'-2" 26'-2'
METAL SCREWS W/ GASKETED i ¢
WASHERS ¢ CONNECT TO PAD r
W/ 14"x1l4" TAPCON SCREW OR ‘
%" BOLT. SEE TABLE FOR QTT. B E E E e

PER SIDE [ - = — = = —
ANCHOR SPACING TABLE r

LENGTH / SIDE NO. OF ANCHOR/SIDES I ﬂ
LESS THAN 12' ONE / SIDE I
2 - 24" TWO / SIDE

24" - 36" THREE / SIDE
36" UP ¢ Stons ¢ UP |FOUR / SIDE Q LEL. ©'10" REF. ELEV.

\COND. ANCHOR DET. ' e s

\2/NTe.

O

ey
AR

24"X24"'XI2" CONC.
FTG. W/ (3)%'S EW.
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TR 2‘J“ 2o 2100 )
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OPT. S

TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.
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FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE || BRICK 261"
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH. || PAVERS NG F1G W/

(5)%5'S EW.

36'X36"Xl5"
CONC. F1G. W/ !
(5) %'S ElW. /| EEReA4

5
D

1. PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE I
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND LI |
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN o je@‘ r
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED. *E\é: —Fa”

l |

g

0O
<
20

4
398"

14
14'

2382

13'

2TANDARD FOOT]

NOT USED

24"'x24'Xle!
CONC. FTG.|W/

1255’
1255’
&)

g

L ERNATE FOT
\

(3)%'S EW

®'
XY

THE PEMBROKE

4514

B
9. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE o - = i EL-5"'= T = $
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7N W A N
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffo
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: o000, COMMUNITY NAME




TABULATION
UPPER LIVING ---------------- 1046 SF.
LOWER LIVING -===-=--==------ 1334 SF.
TOTAL LIVING—-------------- - 2380 SF
GARAGE------=-------------- 4ie oF
ENTRY PORCH---------------- 99 oF
LANAl === - - -mmmmmmo oo 115 &F
FRONT BALCONY-------------- N/A SF
REAR BALCONT------------—- N/A SF
TOTAL UNDER ROCF 3012 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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DRAUN RDC
JoB 2382
SHEET

OF SHEETS




TABULATION
UPPER LIVING ---------------- 1046 SF
LOWER LIVING -===-=--==------ 1334 SF
TOTAL LIVING—-------------- - 2380 SF
GARAGE-----------—--—---—-- 4l oF
ENTRY PORCH---------------- 16l oF
LANA[ === =—-mm oo 5 oF
FRONT BALCONY-------------- N/A SF
REAR BALCONT-------------- N/A SF
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 3074 oF

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%"' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: o000, COMMUNITY NAME

FLORIDA SERIES

REVISIONS

m Park Sguare Homes.
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Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffo
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@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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TABULATION
UPPER LIVING ---------------- 1046 SF
LOWER LIVING --==------------ 1334 SF
TOTAL LIVING—-------------- - 2380 SF
GARAGE---—-=--=------------ 4l oF
ENTRY PORCH---------------- 99 oF
LANAI == == mmmmmmmmm oo 5 oF
FRONT BALCONT-------------- N/A SF
REAR BALCONY - ------------- N/A SF
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 3002 oF

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 12" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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FLORIDA SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: o002, COMMUNITY NAME

m Park Sguare Homes.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS -------"-"----—-- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - - - - oo - 5 PSE
TOTAL - - 20 PSE

ROOF:. SHEATHING -------—------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE - -——-—--—-————- 1 PeF
CEILINGS ---—-----mmm- 3 PoE
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF
TOTAL  —mmmmmmeeeo - 20 PSF

ELOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — - ---------— 40 PSE

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
WITHOUT STORAGE:

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
W/LIMITED STORAGE: —----------~ 2 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

e @ PeF

SLEEPING ROOM: i 40 PSF
SLEEPING ROOM:  ——-omommm oo 30 PoE
STAIR LIVE LOAD: —— - === ———————— = 40 PSF
BALCON[ES fffffffffffffff 4@ FsF
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: - ___50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (SF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 2-200 201-6200 OVER 620

©:12<4:12 20 Iz 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
212:12 12 12 12

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE ™MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 14© MPH

l.

2. RISK CATEGORY - ==———-—- i

5. WND EXPOSURE: -~ moooo B

4, BUILDING TYPE: ——----——-——-——— v B

5. ENCLOSURE -~ /-8 INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
(- [ XXX |[RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ 12'-8" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

2. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 132711 - MI3272

12. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR 20MIN. FIRE _
RATED 1AW R3225. ] [-1440] .
NOTE: EERO- R21©.2.1- FBCR2@23 H &/OX8/0 SGD. [
. ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE NET CLEAR OPNG. | NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS iﬂ mmn:%%
SH25 | HEIGHT 32" X NET | THAN BT SGFT
OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOMH OF THE CLEAR OPNG. MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION
CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE THAN 44"™IN. AFF.- UIDTH 27 172" = SHALL BE 24", THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. sGcGD. OFPTION
R3I©.2 - FBCR (20232) .13 SQFT WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20" T WY
e INDWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE o3 H x 37 W, | NET CEESR OFNG. FOR SRADE FLOOR vetre (b e aned
' oy |82 H- X 2T W EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG.
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW wow SIZE SHALL BE- 5 SGFT
OPENING 1S LOCATED LESS THAN 24"'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLYT
WITH FBCR 312.2 [-1440 |
PR. 5H25 SH2B
INCLUDE sOLID Tt b————_—————————————_—_—fe— — — — — — — — — — — — — —
RECESSED SURFACE ENNNRNRNGT f [E T e %
SHOWER - SLOPE — SILL ® SHOWER H .
FLOOR EDGE B [a) I
" H. TILE SHWR EXTEND SHWR E g : :
SEAT - CMU BASE— SEAT CMU BASE H CARE Q b
SLOPE TOP BEYOND CURB H 94 |CLG] Q ANAI i
g FAMILY 2 LANAL 1
FLOO AN = 9'4 CLG. N b
T H. TILE SHWR ue A1 i
SEAT - CMU BASE HB H =] L
EXTEND SHWR SEAT H B D
CMU BASE BEYON - H
e o= PETOND H T =71 [T P R FE R TITITTE
RECESSED IAE H | PW i —EXTEND BAR NE!
SHOWER - SLOPE — | = . S e==n TOP 14 5 1/4X5 1/4 P.S iy
FLOOR H ‘ \2/ X -] SINK. W/ /Po/s‘?( /4 PSL. %
FINISH FLOOR = ¥ |
1| & T g IS, BR2 uw ||
H| o0 ok cLe, n 94 CLG. =
SECTION Hl 0o [R&E,| W H
FIBERGLASS m HTMICRO| [T IGEMA AJC CHAS _ _ A
SHINGLES NG ElN DL E §
] ) AN -
PRE-ENG. WD. H | =er e 2
TRUSSES @ 24" OC. = [ | B = | e E
(MAX.) = =
2% SUB FASCIA DRYER EIRTEEIDN =
/ DRIP EDGE VENT Yeiib T EL E
— ‘Q T =
- -7 |4 -
RECESS.— HrE H
{ PLUMB. Sl - o =
H 13! 7 i -
Ix FASCIA = I K " H
/ EXTERIOR SHEATHING = - ¢ I =
- L ]
H 0 DY —T— [ 9P1. 5
o o _ Al - EL.13'-8" AFF. & H i 4 U zE MY
EM. /PLT. HGT. hi = QLLJ L wal [\ )y B é .
o L - EL. 12'-8' AFF. o H FLEX ﬂit , ke lchap— == — N LQL)
PRE-ENG. : EM. /[CLG./BRG. HGT." H o94clLa P - ——— - -~
/ POoR 1] g 5/ox8/0— - |
TRUSSES @ = GAS |
24" 0C. (MAX) |14 £l ols' AFE g PRAMED \ W) [eg st !
L M /BOT. OF LINT g mEN 5o |83 R-1lINSUL. Bl TANKLESS |
EN. @ LANAI H HoLp BACK TOP 3080 FBG - v |
oy H (3) courses g’ W/ 14" L. = HoPTioNaL
; - - - - — EL. 9 -4 APF. & H ONTHIS END H = s
B EM./BLOCK HGT. ¥ H H cuRB - oFT. 2808
EN. @ ENTRY BT [EII £ = Y FBG. DR
D—  A\ SH25 H Giﬁ:’%fg 5 / w/eTOOP
= — 3 -===3 !
] SEE STRUCTURAL = ] [+]40.
FOR LINTEL DETAILS = = = 2
E‘f gﬂj E 22'x36" E
H AAS =
] M J =1
. H [GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED H
=g e e e ous H  |FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC g
) % N IR H |AREA BY NOT LESS THAN 1" GYP. =
ENTRY ® EZF  |BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE. H
@ H |PROVIDE 5/&" TYPE "X' GTP. BD. 5
H |AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- - .He
H |PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. =
g [+]240] H
= [-1245] =
= 16/0X7/0 OHGRDR. H
]

EL.0'-0'FIN.FLR.
%

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR
FRONT DOOR

CONC. FOOTER SEE
FOUNDATION PLAN FOR

(MFRONT ENTRY SECTION

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'A"
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE S0LID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 2/8"
RESIDENTAIL CODE AU R3025.]
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSR EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE -
CEILINGS — -------------- 3 PSF | ‘
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PARTITIONS - == - -—m o= - 5 PeF 51 SGFT

ITE———— e
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MECH/ELEC -------------- > PSF R3I@2 - FBCR (2022)
o JOTAL oo 20PF e WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN
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ROOF SLOPE  ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 |Recessep TAE
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[-1440]

—EI1=

REVISIONS BY

o
@
£ 3
L
]
<
S

m Park Sguare Homes.

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

eiand Road Suite AG Orlando, FL. 32811

734-1450
) 734-1790

:
FLORIDA SERIES

LANA

I
I
I
I
|
I
94 ClLG. |
I
I
I
I
I
I

FAMILY
94 Cla.

[TEHFETHHAEF EFRITTTTITIT]

P, S

TOP 14!

v’

5 1/4X5 174 PSL.

POST
BR2

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

I
Dw]; | —EXTEND BAR
I
— I
I
I

SINK W/

[+]353]
[-1472]

EU\EUHHHHHH\HHFLHHHHHHHHH@I

EGRESS
SH25

1
i DIsP,
| 94 CLG.

8

WIND INFORMATION
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING SECTION _

RESIDENTAIL CODE m
. BASIC WIND SPEED: - ---------- 142 MPH FIBERGL ASS NEY
2. RISK CATEGORY  ————-=—-- I SHINGLES
3. WIND EXPOSURE: --------------- B
4. BULDING TYPE: ——---------— v B 2
5. ENCLOSURE -~~~ +/-18, NCLUDED ‘ PRE-ENG. UD. DRTER
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *& | TRUSSES @ 24" OC. N
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: X (MAX.) Y]

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ----— SEE PLAN 2X sUB FASCIA RECESS
DESIGN UIND PRESSURE: DRIP EDGE SLuMB, N
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA / Ix FASCIA ’
[- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON — - - - - - - — - - - —
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE

WIND SPEED.
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GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER / PRE-ENG. FLOOR
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

(MAX.)
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. /

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR EL.2'-4" AFF. &
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. u EM./PLT. HGT. @ ENTRY"

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS =
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS —— 1\
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TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO FOR LINTEL
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PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME.

(-1245]

l6/@0X7/2 OHGRDR.

AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. CEMENTIOUS FINISH

5. DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
INRRRNARRIN WALL HGT. @ 9-4" AFF.
7 DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
Crzezzzzzd (30 19-8 AFF.
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MASONRY INTERFACES 1

DATE D4-6-12
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3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB S NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
PER CODE: M 12271 - MI2@12 SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR FLOORING INFO
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1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT .

9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE. CONE. FOOTER SEE NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT FounpATioN PLAN For  NFRONT ENTRY SECTION FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'B' INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE S0LID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 2/8"
RESIDENTAIL CODE AU R3025.]
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FLOOR: STRUCTURE - - -~ -~ 1P| EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE - [440]
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E———— T
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PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN 12 PRE-ENG. WD. RECESS.
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DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA 24" OC. (MAX.)
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EN. ® ENTRY
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
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1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR M
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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GENERAL NOTES
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DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
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UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS 'C'
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LOAD INFORMATION

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOMBE CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE
RATED AW R3225.

NOTE:

o ALL EMERGENCTYT ESCAPE AND RESCUE
OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE
CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE THAN 44"™IN. AFF.-

R2I@2 - FBCR (2023)

e INDWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW
OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24"'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 712" FINISHED

GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 212.2

RECESSED

SHOWER - SLOFPE — !

FLOOR 3 A !
2 |

17" H TILE SHWR

SEAT - CMU BASE=

SLOPE TOP

N|

EXTEND SHWR SEAT
'; CMU BASE BEYOND

PER 8TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 7 PSF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -------ooemmo- 5 PSE
TOTAL  —-mmmmmmmmm - 20 PSF

ROCF: SHEATHING -----------—-- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -----—---——-—-- 1 PeE
CEILINGS -------------- 3 P&F
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF
TOTAL - mmmmmmm o - 20 PSF

ELOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------— 40 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: —----------- 1@ PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

W/LIMITED STORAGE: —-----——-——— 20 PSE

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM:  ~ "~~~ "777°~ 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM:  — oo — 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: - - - - - == - - ——— 4@ PSF

BALCONIES:  -------------—- 4@ PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: .- _ _50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE @2-200 201-6200 OVER 620

©:12<4:12 20 2 12
24:12<12:12 2] 14 12
212:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 142 MPH

I

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———-mmm- I

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~ ~—-----mmmmmm - B

4. BULDING TYPE: —----mmmmmm e v B

5. ENCLOSURE -~~~ +/-18, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
(- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

7" H. TILE SHWR
SEAT - CMU BASE
EXTEND SHWR SEAT
CMU BASE BEYOND
CURB

RECESSED

SHOWER - SLOPE ——|

FLOOR

FINISH FLOORI

CURB

AN

SECTION

2X FRAME
WALL

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH PRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. = 12'-8" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

2. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - Mi201.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

EERO- R2IQ2.1- FBCR2023
NET CLEAR OFPNaG. | NET CLEAR OFPENING OF NOT LESS
SH25 |HEIGHT 32" X NET | THAN 571 SGFT
CLEAR OPNG. MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION
WIDTH 27 172" = SHALL BE 24". THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG.
6119 SQFT WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20"
- - MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
sps | @3 H X 3T W EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG.
wow SIzE SHALL BE- b SQFT
[ | ]
2030 SINGLE
PRE-HUNG AA. W/
KET Lock 3/OX1/4
[+]353 ] (73563 ] CLR FG.
[-1472] —DBL. & [~1882] DHEL. 5TUD — [+]1353]
SH2050 SHID3D [-1382]
EGRESS O t . ____ReeH N o
H I g ~{—OPT. ITH. TILE
A dowe G e
‘ A w . i SE
: = e O i —— "
&/ BR4 < | 42°H WALL w/
9 CLG. 9 I : GLS. ENCL.
ST 3 e M N
22"%36 1D 1. B cla FULL HGT. GLS.
AA T [ | ENCL. W/ 2/&
: \\// Y = \\ 2 @ GLS. DR
26 :// 8! A j}” /
50 BC o — e 1
7777777777 T 26HFDR
RSH
LAUND
ReSH e
Ttz BCc 5 BH. CHUTE 2% 9 cla
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 5
26 HANDRAIL R3178. _ | l
8TH EDITION - FBCR (2023 ; ;
34'-38" ABV. TREAD w w
NOSING ON OPPOSITE WALL l |
I I
BR3 42'H. KNEE WALL- ! MBR. !
o' CLG. W/Ix8 CAP. ‘ o cLG |
I - I
-OFT. RAILING | OPT.TRAY CLG. |
GAME l |
' CLG. Lo -
EGRESS 4x4 PARALLAMEGRESS
+— POST '.:_7
[(¥]353] o 2020F G| 2020F G. [+]353]
[-1472] 5 [F7$50] | (#7383 -1472
PTp—— o -1382]| [-[882 2020FC. SH3D50
[
§ 8 Lowsosou
i [-1/382
1 3-CAR GAR
o OFPT.
N R RS

UPPER FLOOR W/ NOTES "A°

178" =1'-@" (IXI17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: o002, COMMUNITY NAME

FLORIDA SERIES

m Park Sguare Homes.

or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obbtaining the express written permission ffo
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - ------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ------mmmmmmmn 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC ---------m---- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS --------——--—- 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE ~--------=---- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~-----mmmmmmmn 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —---=------ - 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: —---------- - o PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
W/LIMITED STORAGE: —---------- - 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~~~""""°" — 42 PSF
SLEEPING ROOM:  ———-mm oo 30 PSF
STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~= - == === == ===~ 40 PSF
BALCONIES: ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PeF
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-0e0® OVER 022

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

BE SOLID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 2/8"

1AW R222.5.1

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE

SH25 33 172" H. X 20" W.

MIN. NET CLEAR OFPENING
51 SGFT

NOTE:

e AlLL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS
TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.-

R31©2 - FBCR (2020)

o WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN

24"ABOVE FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 212.2

RECESSED
SHOWER - 6LOPE — |
FLOOR N\ 24" |

1T H. TILE SHWR

SEAT - CMU BASE— A/ MU BASE BETOND
SLOPE TOP T CURE
=
FLOO AN

7" H. TILE SHWR
SEAT - CMU BASE
EXTEND SHUWR SEAT
CMU BASE BETOND

EXTEND SHUWR SEAT

CURB
RECESSED

2X FRAME

SHOWER - SLOPE ——|
FLOOR

WALL

WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 MPH

1
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ~—-mmm- I
3. WIND EXPOSURE:  -----————-o——- B
4. BUILDING TYPE:  —------—---— Ve
5. ENCLOSURE -—-- +/-18, INCLUDED

CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING —- - - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

FINISH FLOORI

SECTION

2032 SINGLE

PRE-HUNG AA. W/

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ N/A

DENOTES CONG. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ N/A

N
§§
N

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI207.2

0. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

KET LocK 3/0X1/4 J
[+]353 ] [(¥]353] CLR FG. |
[-1472] —DBL. sTWD [~|382] DEL. sTUD — [+]353]
SH2050 SH203D [-1382]
EGRESS @ t = N
|| T | OPT. IT'H. TILE
Bb 0} SEAT- CMU
ﬂ § v EoF
A glcla AN | ~
&/ = Il ) I :
BR.4 - 42'H. WALL w/
9 CLG. Q \_i GLS. ENCL.
o
22'%36 FULL HGT. GLS.
AA T ENCL. W/ 2/&
A 2 GLS. DR
26 :// 3! A
O A .S 26HFDR.
RSH
LAUND.
ReSH e
. =teR o CHUT
50 BC 5 BH. E
26 HANDRAIL R3118. _ | |
8TH EDITION - FBCR (2223 ; ;
34'-38" ABV. TREAD w w
NOSING ON OPPOSITE WALL l |
I I
BR3 42'H. KNEE WALL- ! ~MBR. !
o' ClLG. W/Ix8 CAP. | o cLa |
I - I
-OFT. RAILING | OPT.TRAY CLG. |
GAME 1 1
3 ClLG. b -
— EGRESS 4x4 PARALLAMEGRESS
‘ POST——__ |
. [F]353] 2D20F|G. 2020F G. [+]353 ]
L [-1472] [H]1358] [¥]353 -1472
; ; SHRE5 ({17382 | [-]382] SH2050
- Zs%mz w
E[ 77777777777777777 - 3-CAR GAR
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, - oPT.

UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'B'

178"=1"-@" (1IXI7)

174" =1'-@" (22X34)

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO

FLORIDA SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: o000, COMMUNITY NAME

@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

m Park Sguare Homes.

REVISIONS

o
@
£ 3
L
]

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200

Bk
CIHOMES

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

S

UPPER FLOOR PLAN

W/ NOTES

2382

THE PEMBROKE

or changed in ang mamer or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffo

DATE

D4-6-12

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN

RDC

JoB

2382

SHEET
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~---- -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -----m-mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - === -====---- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - - -~ —— -~ 5 PSF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemmee- 20 PsF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -----m-mmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG ~--- === =--~- 5 PsF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmeemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: == -=-----~ — 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —---------~- - 1o PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED 8TORAGE: —---------- - 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM:  —~~~"""""°" — 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ———-mm oo 20 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~= - === === ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PsF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: - ___B@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-000 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 2/8"

1AW R222.5.1

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE

SH25

33 172" H. X 20" W.

MIN. NET CLEAR OFPENING
51 SGFT

NOTE:

e ALl EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS

TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44'"™IN. AFF.-
R31©.2 - FBCR (2020)
o WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN

24"ABOVE FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 212.2

WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 ™MPH

1
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ——mmm - I
3. WND EXPOSURE:  -—---————com-- B
4. BUILDING TYPE:  —---—--m-mon ve
5. ENCLOSURE -—-- +/-18, INCLUDED

CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
[XXX|DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R2@I
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

RECESSED

SHOWER - SLOPE —

FLOOR

1T H. TILE SHWR

SEAT - CMU BASE=""

SLOFPE TOP

17" H. TILE SHWR
SEAT - CMU BASE
EXTEND SHWR SEAT
CMU BASE BETOND
CURB

RECESSED

SHOWER - SLOPE ——|
FLOOR

FINISH FLOORI

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

e [T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ N/A

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ N/A

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SFPECIFICATIONS

|&. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI201.2

1. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

L [ B
[ | ]
I
3 A ;
. EXTEND SHWR SEAT
CMU BASE BETYOND
T CURB
_
FLOO AN
2030 SINGLE
PRE-HUNG AA. W/
KET LocK 3/DX1/4
2X FRAME [+]353] +[353] CLR FG.
WALL [-1472 ] —DBL. sTp = DEL. sTUD — [+]353]
SH3250 SH2030 [-1382]
EGRESS @ t = | ______RisH l: N
L] I | ~H— oPT. M"H. TILE
_SECTION ﬂ B3 (53‘3 WE: l‘fﬂ*’z d SEAT- cMU
= o' ClG. ! i o
A alelal 1A | = ! o
&/ = Sl ) [ - i N
BR.4 > L 42'H. WALL w/
o ClLG. S K 4 S J GLS. ENCL.
22'X36 1D 1 9 cle FULL HGT. GLS.
AA T [ | ENCL. W/ 2/
A - = ‘ E @ GLS. DR.
26 :// 3! A 0/ /
v - Zo—
,,,,, w2_Bc 26HEDR. 1
RSH
LAUND.
RSH —
S bl ———— 5 BH CHUTE |
o Be 9 cla.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 5
26 HANDRAIL R31118. | |
&TH EDITION - FBCR (2223 ; ;
34'-38" ABV. TREAD w w
NOSING ON OPPOSITE WALL l |
I I
BR3 42'H. KNEE WALL- ! MBR. !
o' CLG. W/Ix8 CAP. | o CcLG. |
-OPT. RAILING | OPT.TRAY CLG.
I I
I I
GAME L |
9 ClLG. DBL. TUD
EGRESS T EGRESS )
[F]353] [$]853] [+]353]
[-1472] [-1472 [-1472]
SH2E52 SH350 SH2050

UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'C'

178"=1"-@" (1IX17)

1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: o000, COMMUNITY NAME

FLORIDA SERIES

REVISIONS BY

m Park Sguare Homes.

o
@
£ 3
L
(]
<
S

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

eiand Road Suite AG Orlando, FL. 32811

734-1450
) 734-1790

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
uare
HOMES

>

UPPER FLOOR PLAN
W/ NOTES

2382
THE PEMBROKE

DATE D4-6-12

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffo

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 2382

© COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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. LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R1®311 OF THE &TH EDITION, o 0 : N
FBCR. 2023 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL 2 3
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED 0 B SMOOTHENISHBAND 1% 132l =
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH 3 I+ e
1-1/2 INCH 1| GAGE NAILS HAVING A /16 INCH HEAD, OR L] z - ~ (OC
11/2 INCH LONG 16 GAGE STAPLES SPACED IN GEL. ©'-2" FIN.FLR. / o EL.@'-2" FIN.FLR. 4 o) Y = <
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Cl@e3 OR CI181 OR AS N ‘ ‘ hi @ 25 § LU
OTHERWISE APPROVED. 172" TEXTURED \ W ac

172" TEXT. CEMENTITIOUS w g

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT, INSTALLED CEMENTITIOUS FINISH FINISH q 51 W

AW R123.12 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023 D 3 9 10
V)

3. WEEP CREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW R1®3712.] OF THE 8TH FRONT ELEVATION 'A OFF-RIDGE & b o L %
EDITION, FBCR. 2023- MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET VB =1-@" (IIXIT) 1/A'=1'-@" (22x34) ROCF VENTS a <SS oc
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC - REFER TO ATTIC a 0y o=
WEEP &CREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT VENTILATION CALCULATION 1 RES = =
FLANGE OF 3-172 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR EOR VENT QUANTITY) 7 T @ oc O

0
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR $TUD WALLS IN q 8 L] o
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED 7 \ H B o ST
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE 1 i i 1 i " ¥ ol X<
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER % Qg i
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT & é o 8o
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND 8 3%
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP FIBERGLASS SHINGLES S Lhe
SCREED. x sl Is°
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Underlayment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform ! " I 7 Y Y7 7 % L0

to the applicable standards listed in this chapter. i: H :i / / / / § ® {‘E I SCALE AS NOTED

Underlayment materials required to comply with ASTM D226, i }1 n o) ® o [|oRAMWN RDC

DIg71®, D4863 and D&T57T, OR ASTM D8257 shall bear a label h ! ! © 8

indicating compliance to the standard designation and, 1f " f f [ ® e fveB 2382

applicable, type classification indicated. Underlagment for &EL. ©@'-©0" FIN. FLR. wL:::::‘LL 777777777 i EL.©@'-2"' FIN.FLR. 5 = 3
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1. LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.1.1 OF THE 1TH EDITION, 5 /2" TEXT. CEMENTITIOUS o ks
FBCR. 2020 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL — = EINISH 5 03
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED —=r = 1 o =
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH . —— = . 3 O35
1-172 INCH 1| GAGE NAILS HAVING A /16 INCH HEAD, OR EL-2-2" FIN.FLR / L ‘ § ==y is EL.o-2" FIN.FLR. 4 E *EQ O @
1172 INCH LONG 16 GAGE STAPLES SPACED IN L a ";Q = <
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Cloe3 OR Cl18T OR AS \ =X o £S5
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2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND 1/8"=1'-@" (IIXIT) /4'=1-@" (22X34) OFE-RIDGE a ?{% w
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.12 OF ROCE VENTS 3 09 10
THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020 - REFER TO ATTIC g 05 ==
3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED |AW R1©3.1.2.] OF THE 1TH VENTILATION CALCULATION [ 29 <
EDITION, FBCR. 2022- MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET FOR VENT QUANTITY) 5 28 0OC
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC / ? 5 8 O E
WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT " i i A " 3 £ o Z
FLANGE OF 3-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR ¥ 0l L @)
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR $TUD WALLS IN & & 2 2o = o
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED w o e LU
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE = 3}%’
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER FIBERGLASS SHINGLES \\ & gs| W
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT Do " 9 Vo
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND $ELI9-8%" /PLHGT. | ELI9-8%' /PLHGT. 81 |3
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: I 7 ] = o
4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED AW R123.1.3 ﬂ B L 4 V= g %?
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020~ INSTALED OVER WOOD 7 ] slpgo@
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE ‘ : — ® 29 W
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LATERS OF V0= it ) o hV4
GRADE D PAPER B Ca — | <LI8s O
| I w
5.'ZIP STSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY 4] S~ [— = L Z v E ac
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR FIBERGLASS SHINGLES s 4] N i QN
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR $ELI2'-224" /IND EN.FL. \ ELIO'-8%" /2ND. FN. gL z r sl o | =
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS. LEL 9-4' /PLT. HGT. U EL 94" /LT HGT 3;{ g [+ g %
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1. UNDERLAYMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 1AW h I " y y Y y £ RV
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h | i P
R325.IUnderlayment. H 1} I af .~ d’é DATE  04-6-12
Underlayment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform I b " Fe ® Y
to the applicable standards listed in this chapter. D | | ! . g Q © 5 5CALE AS NOTED
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L. LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R1@3.7.1 OF THE TTH EDITION,
FBCR 2020 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
1-1/2 INCH Il GAGE NAILS HAVING A 1/16 INCH HEAD, OR
| '1/2 INCH LONG 16 GAGE STAPLES SFPACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Cl®e3 OR Cl187 OR AS
OTHERWISE APPROVED.

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.72 OF
THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW R123.121 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020~ MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC
WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 3-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR $TUD WALLS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED 1AW R1©3713
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020~ INSTALED OVER WOOD
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LATERS OF
GRADE D PAPER

5. "ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

6. STUCCO APFLICATION MUST BE |AW R1©3.1.4
OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2029 OR EXCEPTION :
APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM C 26

N

1. UNDERLAYMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 1AW
RIDE.11 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR 2222 -

R3ADE.LlUnderlagment.

Underlagyment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform
to the applicable standards listed in thie chapter.
Underlagment materials required to comply with ASTM D226,
DI97@, D4863 and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation and, if applicable,
type classification indicated. Underlayment for roof slopes
2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached in
accordance uith Section RID5.111, RIDE.1.12 or RIDE.11.3, as
applicable.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES
. LATH TO BE ATTACHED AU RTI@37T1 OF THE 8TH EDITION,
FBCR 2023 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL 2 2
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED 6 -
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
1-1/2 INCH Il GAGE NAILS HAVING A T/16 INCH HEAD, OR
1172 INCH LONG 16 GAGE STAPLES SPACED IN ~__
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Ci@e3 OR CI8T OR AS FIBERGLASS SHINGLES
OTHERWISE APPROVED. N
83, @3,

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT, INGTALLED $ELIO 8% FLEGT. ‘ : R
AU R1©3.12 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023 $ELIB'-4%' HDR HGT. ELIg-4%' /HDR. HG], IS [remons  Jer

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.12] OF THE 8TH ] TN} '%@

EDITION, FBCR. 2223- MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET \ - i Y] M o
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC &' HARD| HORIZ LAP SIDING L o g
WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT @) ™ 9'@55
FLANGE OF 3-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR EL.13'-8YFPL. HGT. 4, 95 g
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ¥ <[] msg
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED FIBERGLASS SHINGLES ‘ ; Ol B2
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE o 17 | s Ellos g7
EARTH OR 2 NCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER EL.l@'-8% " /2ND. FN. FL. 4 ‘ ELlo-2% /2ND. PN Rl (o @l
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT LEL. 9'-4' /PLT. HGT. EL. 9'-4" /PLT. HGT. 4 O|25 ..Eg
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND % . } \ ‘ ¢ [ | 23
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP «EL. 8'-2" HDR HGT. EL. 8'-@' /HDR HGT.4 LI2s LL_iriiam
SCREED. ¥ L ool 8

&' HARDIE BAND el £ S

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED AW R1©313 SEl 3 o
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023- INSTALED OVER WOOD . a0l 8§ 3=8
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE N ool x ﬁ§8
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LATERS OF ® oY « g%
GRADE D PAPER 5 wos § o

[ o]

5. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY Yol SHEER
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR LEL. 2'-0' FIN.FLR. \ d / EL. @-@' FIN. FLR., ' g 23
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR & — ¢ i 28585
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS. fo] a285

" L K £

6. 3TUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE AW RT12314 172" TEXTURED ss| <Wwon
CF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023 OR EXCEPTION : LEFT ELEVATION "A" CEMENTITIOUS FINISH 3y -
APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 3 S s i
ASTM C 226 1/8'=1-0@" (IXIT) V/4'=1-0" (22X34) 3 5T 2
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RAD5 Llunderlayment. v 0« m

Underlayment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform 4 83

to the applicable standards listed in this chapter. 0 59

Underlagment materials required to comply with ASTM D226, o ﬁg

DI21®, D4863 and De157, OR ASTM D257 shall bear a label k4 0

Indicating compliance to the standard designation and, if 3 ﬁ‘g Z

applicable, type classification indicated. Underlayment for E = ©

roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached i £7 HZ =

In accordance with Section RID5E.1LI, RIDE.112 as spplicable. % g’f < %
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES
. LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW RI@311 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL 12 12
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED & &
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
1-1/2 INCH I GAGE NAILS HAVING A 1/16 INCH HEAD, OR
112 INCH LONG 16 GAGE STAPLES SPACED IN 5,
A?Eg%[‘)%NiE WITH AEsTM Clos3 OR CI187 OR AS T~ FIBERGLASS SHINGLES \ EL2l-8% /ELHGL. ¢
OTHERWISE APPROVED.
2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND $EL.\‘3‘—83/4 " /PLHGT. ELI9-g%/PLHGT. o
CEMENT, INSTALLED AW R1232.12 OF 18424 T ‘ d EL8'-4%'/HDR. HGT 0
THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020 $ELIE -4 /HDR HET. — , et T Do ;| revsons | ey
3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.12.1 OF THE TTH - 8] - o5-16-1 o
EDITION, FBCR. 2022~ MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET & oc(o2 -
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC W8 of zs
WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT 4D ELT. HGT No= 85
FLANGE OF 3-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR , 2 EL- FLLHGT ¢ < = 5 Eg
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR &TUD WALLS IN g m= 3
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED FIBERGLASS SHINGLES 12 c DOl % E;
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE LELI®'-8%" /2ND. FN. FL. 4 = 12 EL.1®'-8%" /2ND. FN. Fi. ac §$|h23
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER % e < o E z3
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT $EL-2-4' /PLT HGT. EL.9-4' /PLT HGT. o g 590 ..;i
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND Y f o o (IS 5558
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP EL- 8-0" HDR. HGT. “ EL.8-0' HDR HGT. o [T XS
SCREED &' HARDIE BAND 83 o
- e I Q@ c
4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED AW R123.13 B SEl £ %
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020- INSTALED OVER WOOD |S=us . o2l & 5_8
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE = 2'-0 551 © 2§58
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LATERS OF == 00 4TS
GRADE D PAPER IS=as - S| &2 £s
— i - C3 N ')
5. "ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY === % ® 52 6 % 2 e
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR o S / =t . o] zg3ig
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR §E=- 20 FINFLR \ Py ] ELO-0" FN.FLR. g o5l 8 o g
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS. %’6 %Eg $ g
STONE . Sx £
©. STUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE 1AW R1@3.1.4 1/2" TEXTURED g}% <uwom
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020 OR EXCEPTION : W= 0 CEMENTITIOUS FINISH ol
APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LEFT ELEVATION "B z L @
ASTM C 926 1/8"=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) 3 o '_E g
1. UNDERLATYMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 1AW 9 %\% D—F,I
R25.11 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR 2022 - 2 8. o—
RI25 llUnderlagment. £ 8= w)
Underlayment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform x% '7\5
to the apph’cable standards listed in this chapter. :: gg
Underlayment materials required to comply with ASTM D226, a e
DI970, D4863 and De157 shall bear a label indicating Z o i
compliance to the standard designation and, if applicable, ; 8 zZ
type classification indicated. Underlagment for roof slopes 3 S ¢ ©
2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached in 12 12 & £5 = [}:-
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R1@3.17.1 OF THE TTH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
1-172 INCH I GAGE NAILS HAVING A T/l INCH HEAD, OR
1172 INCH LONG e GAGE STAPLES SPACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Cloe3 OR CI78T OR AS
OTHERWISE APPROVED.

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1@32.12 OF
THE T1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.12.1 OF THE TTH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020~ MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC
WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 3-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED 1AW R123.13
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020- INSTALED OVER WOOD
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LATERS OF
GRADE D PAPER

5 "ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

©. STUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE 1AW R1©3.7.4
OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020 OR EXCEPTION :
APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM C 26

7. UNDERLATYMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE AW
RADE.1I OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR 2222 -

RADE llUnderlayment.

Underlayment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform
to the applicable standards listed in this chapter.
Underlayment materials required to comply with ASTM D226,
DI970, D4863 and De157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation and, if applicable,
type classification indicated. Underlagment for roof slopes
2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Section RIDE 1L, RIDE.LI2 or RICE.11.3, as
applicable.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABCI

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 &8TH
SECTION MI225.]

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.0 ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R2144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223,

&TH ED. P2e!l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
2i@-52

200AMP WP *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
’ * 8 RMX TO RNG.
T = 123 To DRYER
P V.

#1272 TO W/H
N SECONDART A/C & A/H TBED.

FEED BY / :" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUWR
INTERIOR

PANEL

JEQINTE%Y&TEM BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
clectrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 2@ ft. long.

Conerete-encased electrodes can
lbe horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two typoes of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than

Y% inch in diameter and at least
22 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in
2 Inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used
as the concrete-encased electrodd.
The reinforcing rods camot be
coated with non-conductive materigl.

Section 25050 requires a
concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present.
Several states have modified this
requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must
be used as a grounding electrode]
only if it is available. In thoee
Juriedictions, if il
footings or foundgtions have been
poured before lectrical
contractor arrives |at the site,

and a reinforcing
rod is not available|for use as a
grounding electrode, thema
ground'\ng connectiion to the
reinforcing rod ig
required.

ELECTRICAL L

i
)

END

$ |SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE
$, | THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE
S| OUTLET ll@2-115 INTERCOM

OUT. lI2-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB

SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT.

CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED

ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT

DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP

tElelHdalefolofe[o]o[s[o
[18 |8 [ElE(| [ |ofelo | (@@ |=|a |

ELEC. POWER METER
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABCI

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 &8TH
SECTION MI225.]

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.0 ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R2144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223,

&TH ED. P2e!l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
2i@-52

200AMP WP *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
’ * 8 RMX TO RNG.
T = 123 To DRYER
P V.

#1272 TO W/H
N SECONDART A/C & A/H TBED.

FEED BY / :" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUWR
INTERIOR

PANEL

JEQINTE%Y&TEM BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
clectrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 2@ ft. long.

Conerete-encased electrodes can
lbe horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two typoes of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than

Y% inch in diameter and at least
22 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in
2 Inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used
as the concrete-encased electrodd.
The reinforcing rods camot be
coated with non-conductive materigl.

Section 25050 requires a
concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present.
Several states have modified this
requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must
be used as a grounding electrode]
only if it is available. In thoee
Juriedictions, if il
footings or foundgtions have been
poured before lectrical
contractor arrives |at the site,

and a reinforcing
rod is not available|for use as a
grounding electrode, thema
ground'\ng connectiion to the
reinforcing rod ig
required.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING STYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4.) AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERT BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.3
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. P28o11

9.) ALL EQUIFMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 8" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS
LISTED A8 FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT@-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT®-NEC2020 - ARTICLE
21p-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN{ INSIDE PANEL
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NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25@252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.
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2B@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 2@ ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
be horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than
Y2inch in diameter and at least

20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AlG encased in
2 Inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used
as the concrete-encased electrodd.
The reinforcing rods cannot be
coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires a
concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.
Several states have modlified this
requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must
be used as a grounding electrode
only If 1t e available. In those
Jurisdictions, if
footings or foundgtions have been
poured before t lectrical
contractor arrives |at the site,

and a reinforcing
rod is not available|for use as a
groundmg clectrode, therma
grcund'\ng connection to the
reinforcing rod ig
reguired.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABCI

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 &8TH
SECTION MI225.]

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.0 ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R2144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223,

&TH ED. P2e!l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
2i@-52

200AMP WP *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
’ * 8 RMX TO RNG.
T = 123 To DRYER
P V.

#1272 TO W/H
N SECONDART A/C & A/H TBED.

FEED BY / :" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUWR
INTERIOR

PANEL

JEQINTE%Y&TEM BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
clectrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 2@ ft. long.

Conerete-encased electrodes can
lbe horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two typoes of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than

Y% inch in diameter and at least
22 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in
2 Inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used
as the concrete-encased electrodd.
The reinforcing rods camot be
coated with non-conductive materigl.

Section 25050 requires a
concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present.
Several states have modified this
requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must
be used as a grounding electrode]
only if it is available. In thoee
Juriedictions, if the

footings or foundations have been
poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing

rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the
reinforcing rod is not

required.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABCI

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 &8TH
SECTION MI225.]

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.0 ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R2144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223,

&TH ED. P2e!l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
2i@-52

200AMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN{ INSIDE PANEL
’ * 8 RMX TO RNG.
H ' :; *1p/3 TO DRYER]
*12/2 TO W/H

([T SECONDARY A/C & AH TBD.
FEED BT /‘ # 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY Co. 7 AND PUR
INTERIOR

PANEL

JEQINTE%Y&TEM BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
clectrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 2@ ft. long.

Conerete-encased electrodes can
lbe horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two typoes of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than

Y% inch in diameter and at least
22 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in
2 Inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used
as the concrete-encased electrodd.
The reinforcing rods camot be
coated with non-conductive materigl.

Section 25050 requires a
concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present.
Several states have modified this
requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must
be used as a grounding electrode]
only if it is available. In thoee
Juriedictions, if the

footings or foundations have been
poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing

rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the
reinforcing rod is not

required.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
$ |siNGLE POLE switcH &4 JoutLeT, tvicABLE
$, | THREE WAY SWITCH 4 |OUTLET, PHONE
&]outLET 12115 H | iNnTERCOM
@& |out. le-15, sPLIT WIRED m |cHIMES
® |out. o-115, W use N |sMokE DETECTOR/SMOKE
< |out. 1e-115, cLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE
6 |out. 1o-115, FLR. MOUNT. CH |PusH BUTTON
® |sPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 © |ExHAUST FAN
O |LiGHT FixT, cLe. MTD. -©- |Ex. FAN/LIGHT corBo
-4 |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. © |pisPosaL
0O |LED LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED —=|ELECTRICAL PANEL
[E] |LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. B |CEILING FAN, PREWIRE
?‘: LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL
p=0=(| LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX
D [LIGHT FixT, EXT. FLOODS 0 | THERMOSTAT
LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH
4P |LiGHT FixXT, EXIT/BACKUP E, ELEC. POWER METER

UPPER FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABCI

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 &8TH
SECTION MI225.]

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.0 ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R2144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223,

&TH ED. P2e!l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
2i@-52

200AMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN{ INSIDE PANEL
’ * 8 RMX TO RNG.
H ' :; *1p/3 TO DRYER]
*12/2 TO W/H

([T SECONDARY A/C & AH TBD.
FEED BT /‘ # 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY Co. 7 AND PUR
INTERIOR

PANEL

JEQINTE%Y&TEM BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
clectrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 2@ ft. long.

Conerete-encased electrodes can
lbe horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two typoes of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than

Y% inch in diameter and at least
22 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in
2 Inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used
as the concrete-encased electrodd.
The reinforcing rods camot be
coated with non-conductive materigl.

Section 25050 requires a
concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present.
Several states have modified this
requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must
be used as a grounding electrode]
only if it is available. In thoee
Juriedictions, if the

footings or foundations have been
poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing

rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the
reinforcing rod is not

required.
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@& |out. le-15, sPLIT WIRED m |cHIMES
® |out. o-115, W use N |sMokE DETECTOR/SMOKE
< |out. 1e-115, cLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE
6 |out. 1o-115, FLR. MOUNT. CH |PusH BUTTON
® |sPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 © |ExHAUST FAN
O |LiGHT FixT, cLe. MTD. -©- |Ex. FAN/LIGHT corBo
-4 |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. © |pisPosaL
0O |LED LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED —=|ELECTRICAL PANEL
[E] |LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. B |CEILING FAN, PREWIRE
?‘: LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL
p=0=(| LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX
D [LIGHT FixT, EXT. FLOODS 0 | THERMOSTAT
LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH
4P |LiGHT FixXT, EXIT/BACKUP E, ELEC. POWER METER
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PRE-ENG. WD.
TRUSSES 2 24" OC.

S VATION
r'y EE ELE

2x4 STUDS le'oc w/

L2'¢ ANCHOR BOLTS
@ 32' OC. (1" EMBED.)

N DETA

DBL. QXV
PLATE

Mie* WAL 8HTG ——_ |

% a EA. TRUSS

—

2x  BLOCKING w/

| e WALL sHTG

e

7 @ STUD TO PLATE

| ——2X4 P.T. BOTTOM PLATE
EL. +'-4' /PLT. HGT

INRERERY
[T

i

L

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
COLUMN

L4

1A 172"=1'-@" (I1X1T)

1"=1'-@" (22X24)

NOTES

I. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRTY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (22232) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI |

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

7. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2023, 8TH
EDITION R25.1I -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2) 9 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE
3. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R@5.11l

FIRST FLOOR TRUSS LATOUT 'A'

54'-8"
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PRE-ENG. WD.

TRUSSES 2 24" OC.

$ SEE ELEVATION

DBL. QXV
PLATE
2x4 STUDS le'oc w/

Vie* WALL sHte ——__ |

1'e ANCHOR BOLTS
® 32' OC. (1" EMBED.)

%w EA. TRUSS
— a STUD TO PLATE

2x  BLOCKING w/

|7 e’ WALL sHTG

| ——2X4 P.T. BOTTOM PLATE
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CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
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N DETAIL

L4

1A

172"=1"-@" (X171

1"=1'-@" (22X34)

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

HOLE
. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRTY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (22232) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2023, 8TH
EDITION R25.1l -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1I.

SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2) 9 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
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OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
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. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRTY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (22232) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

7. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2023, 8TH
EDITION R25.1l -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1I.
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STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION Ra@5.1.1 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4862 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shdll be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)2 I/ DIA. CIRCLES
o  MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC RI25B.LL

FIRST FLOOR TRUSS LATOUT "B°
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: o002, COMMUNITY NAME

FLORIDA SERIES

REVISIONS BY

m Park Sguare Homes.

S eXpress written permission fro

05-16-19 JF
.
O
8
L4
T
hﬁ
5}
mm;l
HlE:
w g
E
8 38
£.,387
Eglgw&
%m"og“’
wegsosR
gEeLs
T
o5 o
<Gl6&

HOMES

FIRST FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT SC]%{]I?G

2382
THE PEMBROKE

DATE D4-6-12

or changed in angy manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

SCALE AS NOTED

@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

DRAUN RDC
JoB 2382
SHEET

OF SHEETS




—

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2022, 1TH
EDITION R@5.11 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D48693 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.L1. Underlagment
shdll be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.11.

OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :

e LOMANCO : (2)2 1/' DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
HOLE

ROOCF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LAYERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIMWTCA BCSI 1.

.REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R@5.1. -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RIDE.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIV5.1I.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2) 9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 32 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R32B.LL

FIRST FLOOR TRUSS LATOUT "B"

REVISIONS BY

m Park Sguare Homes.
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or changed in ang mamer or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffo

SCALE AS NOTED

@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIMWTCA BCSI 1.

.REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R@5.1. -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RIDE.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIV5.1I.

OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :

e LOMANCO : (2) 9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
HOLE

ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LAYERS OF 32 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT

OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER

FBC R32B.LL

FIRST FLOOR TRUSS LATOUT "B"
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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FOLLOW DETAIL W2/p4 ——+F ||
FOR TOP OF WALL

T ROOF DECKING

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
TRUSS

2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@ lg" OC.

@ 32" OC. 5TUD \STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

TO TOP CHORD
2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
C

2 " OC.
24" PLYUWD. sUB-FLR. \ \

PRE-ENG. WD 4
TRUSSES 7

ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

ATTACH SLOPPING BOTTOM
PLATE TO TOP CHORD WA
ROW STAGGERED

174" X 3 1/2" SDS SCREWS

@ o' OC. SLOPE OF
BOTTOM PLATE TO MATCH
SLOPE OF TRUSS TOR
PLATE

MPETAIL

IC J12'=1-@" (IxIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)
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NOTES

L TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 71TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS

DESIGN DRAUINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF

SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION Ra@5.11 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB 11 Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1I.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES
e | OMANCO : (2) 2 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE

2. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC RD5.111
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TRUSS 1
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FLoe " J)e = Fos 3 = Sf ac
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CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR 13/4 % 16" 3%* Lvi N ERS o
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS - -_— - 3B IR
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF = : l 2 s §2
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, I e e e —_————— — 5 Ey
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN 4 Vs n 53
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPIWTCA BCSI |. cel 3 LINL B L
. [ e
N P w 298
&. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S N o o £ %[ o8 %
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ ® Ly"“ i N
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. L Z]GE oc
A A 81 89 ev
1. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE D oo F . 2l =
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2220, 1TH - =R @ W
EDITION Re@5.1] - HZBY N a
Underlagment materials reqguired to Q =3 g S
comply with ASTM D226, D4862 ot Type ) = o & wJ
IV shall bear a label indicating ] ol |24 T
compliance to the standard designation E Z :?2 =
and, If applicable, type classification e/ N F 2 EO]vg
indicated in Table RAD5.1.1 Under\asment — 1 A« R d ul ul 3 ,‘“E
shall be applied and attached in HG A 0|V =
accordance with Table RI@5.1.1. a) ~ ‘Dé DATE @4-6-12
uw v
8. ;FZFESE\DGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING g % ég SCALE AS NOTED
« LOMANCO : (2)2 I/ DIA CIRCLES BIQ| & [orany =oc
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2' X 4&' o §
HOLE A A [ ® v [voB 2382
3. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1 D2 D2 g il payeem
2 LAYERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT W= - . . 1 i
OR ANT OTHER METHOD LISTED PER FIRST FLOOR TRUSS L AYOUT 'C 22 2o g E 3 ZH@
FBC R305.11] Tl IXI1) d ol B (23550 410-p" o 3
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FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 ———F ||
FOR TOP OF WALL

T ROOF DECKING

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
TRUSS

2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@ lg" OC.

*" 32' OC. 5TUD \5T§uCTu§AL SHEATHING

TO TOFP CHORD
2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
C

@ le" OC.
24" PLYWD. sUB-FLR \ \

PRE-ENG. WD 1
TRUSSES 7

ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

ATTACH SLOPPING BOTTOM
PLATE TO TOP CHORD WA1)
ROW STAGGERED

174" X 3 1/2" SDS SCREWS

® 6" OC. SLOPE OF
BOTTOM PLATE TO MATCH
SLOPE OF TRUSS TOP
PLATE

MPETAIL

IC /172t =1-@" (IIXIT) 1"'=1'-@" (22X34)

S
C

4CJ3 |
4CJ5

CJ3

NOTES

. TTPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS

DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF

SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION Ra@5.1.1 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4869 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shdll be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)2 I/ DIA. CIRCLES
o  MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE

9. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC RI25B.LL

4CJ5

9>

13'-@

4J7014)
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2022, 1TH
EDITION R@5.11 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D48693 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.L1. Underlagment
shdll be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.11.

OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :

e LOMANCO : (2)2 1/' DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
HOLE

ROOCF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LAYERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT

OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER

FBC RI25.IL
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R8@e: MIN. 49% - MAX. 52%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UFPFPER FPORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1962 SF. = 654 SF. NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 337SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOUER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 754 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(86.67LF.@ 0087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 447
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 574

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRTY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
YENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2023, 8TH
EDITION R3@5.11 -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RADB.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI25.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES
e | OMANCO : (2) 2 /" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 I/2" X 45"

HOLE

9. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 22 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANYT OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R©5.11
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FOLLOW D

PRE-ENG.
TRUSS

@ le' OC.

FOR TOP OF WALL

@
TO TOP CHORD

2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d

24" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. \

ETAIL W2/D4 —— 1
T ROOF DECKING

WD, GIRDER 2Xx4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d

@ 6" OC.
32" OC. STUD STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

ﬁ SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

mecu SLOPPING BOTTOM

PLATE TO TOP CHORD W/(1)

ROW STAGGERED
174" X 3 1/2" DS SCREWS

PRE-ENG. WD 4 @ ' OC.. SLOPE OF
TRUSSES 7 BOTTOM PLATE TO MATCH
SLOPE OF TRUSS TOP

PLATE

MPETAIL

A /172!

=1'-@" (IIXI1T) 1'=1"-@" (22X34)

ATTACHED PER NAILING

NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 &TH EDITION R82&: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE N UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /1300 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1962 SF. = 654 SF. NET FREE VENT.
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION YENTILATION TOTAL:------- 337SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T10-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-------
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(86.67LF.2 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 447
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 577,

BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2023, 8TH
EDITION R@5.11 -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, 1If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI25.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)3 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"

HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LATYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANT OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.11I

ND., FLOOR TRUSS LATOUT "A'

548"
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 8TH EDITION Re@e: MIN. 490% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SFPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 11200 OF 410'-2"
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SFPACE: 1962 SF. = 654 SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

REVISIONS BY

o
@
£ 3
L
]
<
S

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 337SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 978F. /VENT.
(VENT TTPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D oR MILLENNIUM . —
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL;:---- - -- 754 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS ® EAVE:--
(86.67LF.a 0,087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

m Park Sguare Homes.

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 447
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 574
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A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
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NOTES 5| |
I
. TTPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

D2

D3

4
li

uare
HOMES

4i0'-0"

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING R
ﬂ;\ J7ie) §
4

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRTY Q

PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH

THE 8TH EDITION (2023) FLORIDA == o — 1
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS .
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.
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B, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- cJs
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE ch
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF mi
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAUTCA BCS 1.

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssw’%n. These plans, ideas and dssw’{gne are not to be copied
N ro

!
N
2
B[eNF)

[
i
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and, If applicable, type classification
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 TTH EDITION R826: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER
FPORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/15@ OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1962 SF. = 654 SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED
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UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 337 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 8 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT. w02
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL '$)
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AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 TTH EDITION R826: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER
FPORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/15@ OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1962 SF. = 654 SF. NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED

REVISIONS BY
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 337 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 8 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT. w02 ostele | UF

(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

IV shall bear a label indicating
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and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB 11 Underlagment
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION R80&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
FPORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1962 SF. = 654 SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPFPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 337 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 3 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S*)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 754 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(86.67 LF2 0087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER FPORTION FPERCENTAGE: 447
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 577

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.
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. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION Ra@5.1.1 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4862 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shdll be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)2 I/ DIA. CIRCLES
o  MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
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9. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 TTH EDITION R806: MIN. 42% - MAX. B50%
OF REQUIRED YENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER

FPORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/I5@ OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1962 SF. - 654 SF. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

200

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 3 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:

(86.67 LF.20.087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER FPORTION PERCENTAGE: 447
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 577,

337 SF.
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAYVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIMWTCA BCSI 1.

&. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R@5.1.1 -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RIDS.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1I.

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
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9. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 32 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R2B.LL
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION R80&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
FPORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1962 SF. = 654 SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPFPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 337 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 3 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S*)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 754 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(86.67 LF2 0087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER FPORTION FPERCENTAGE: 447
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 577
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION Ra@5.1.1 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4862 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shdll be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)2 I/ DIA. CIRCLES
o  MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
HOLE
9. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

LT e IR | OND. FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT 'C!
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[LOT: o002, COMMUNITY NAME
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 TTH EDITION R826: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
FPORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/15@ OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1962 SF. = 654 SF. NET FREE VENT.
200 REQUIRED

REVISIONS BY
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 337 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 3 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT. 40 -0
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

o
@
£ 3
L
]
<
S

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 754 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(86.67 LF20.087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 447
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 577,

m Park Sguare Homes.

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811
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FLORIDA SERIES

plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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S eXpress written permission fro

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

40'-0"

Al

2. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERUWISE NOTED. —

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND 7 fx J78)
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING QJ;
1%

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY [
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH (S | —

THE 7TH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA

RESIDENTIAL CODE. M
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4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, / . |
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS I
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. |
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54'-8°
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ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These
h

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CB /4 (o]
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE * 4
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR cJi i
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS — dl .
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF ‘
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, _
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN 3
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWTCA BCSI 1. 5N

UPPER FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT S(1Pdr]<

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ! M
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ ®
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.
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1. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE T~~~ °
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION Ra@5.1.1 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type 9
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB .11 Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1I.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES
e | OMANCO : (2)2 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE Ah

2382

THE PEMBROKE

DATE D4-6-12

SCALE AS NOTED

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

DRAUN RDC

JoB 2382

3. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC RD5.111

ND., FLOOR TRUSS LATOUT 'C'

D4
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178"=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34)
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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SAFE LOAD TABLES e —"
25' MN. LAP -
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS TTEoN. ¢ BR N,
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS
GRAVITY //j%%i v
@
2F3-0B|8F12-0B BF|6 - OBPFI0-OEpr24 -OBpr8 -OBEF32 -0B)| ‘ E OPT,) N
TYPE | eus 5 REBAR W/ STD. HOOK = '
LENGTH 2Fe-1B | 8F12-18 | 2Flo- 1B | 8F20- 18| 8F24-1B | eF2e - 1B [ 2F32-1B . = L-20 [
e 3166 | 44713 | 6039 | 526 | 2004 | 0412 | 1936 25" MN. LAF’\J</
2-10"(34") PRECAST | 2302 7555 | 4413 | 6038 | 26 | 2004 | 10412 | lIe36 oy 124 4 lJ
36 (429 PRECAST | 2302 | 22| 2211 | 4e8s | eool | 16 | 8630 | 9941 LA REINF. CONC. FILLED _
see | 4413 | 6033 | 20 | 2004 | 0402 | 1920 BF8-1B/IT eF8-0B/IT gmra.iz/T &Fl6-0B/IT sF20-1B/1T eF24-13/t | CELL ' VERT.REBAR
40" (48") PRECAST 2325 | 24% | 3467 | 4438 | 5410 | 6384 | 1358
2023 Hpa | 443 0032 | 526 | 2004 | 04712 | 11936 25" MIN. LAP
M8l | 1913 | 2651 | 3403 | 4142 | 489 | 5644
6" (B4 .
46" (54" PRECAST | 165! [rip | 71| ew3s | 26 | 5004 | itz | soee CAST CRETE It *5 REBAR W/ §TD. HOOK o
e , 223 | 1301 | 1802 | 22N | 2820 | 3236 | 2840 |0 .| revisions BY
5'-4' (64') PRECAST ne4 = O
6o | ooa | s | s> | ot | 7 [ 37 LINTEL SCHEDULE BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL ¥
510" (10") PRECAST 1o 1000 | @5 | 1414 | leee [ 3304 [ 712 [ 331 . m 0E
312 ["\ipe | 2464 | w4 | bave | 4431 | 5280 | o m‘:' hEY 05-16-18 JF
1255 2121 3203 274 3358 397 4585 I
6'-6"(18") PRECAST 237 )] e.
1255 | 2101 | 332 | 5200 | 1134 | 2995 | o820 LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS L-10 L-9 L-7 Qo =5
16" (20" PRECAST | 17 |22 | 6® [ 2286 | 1eed | 1430 | 2006 | 3333 NO. @ 5 &=
1222 | 615 | 200 | 3232 | 589 | cel3 | 5241 - 9% % A i X %) X B 3 % G
9.4 (1) PRECAST 51 222 042 | 1463 | 1Io ez | M54 | 2021 L1 7'-4 8F32-1B/1T | GARAGE DOOR § =8 ]
1‘;’: ;’; ‘HB;‘: 7;‘;‘ 3;‘;‘3 4;3: ;‘:; L2 46 eFlL-0B/IT | 3/4XV/4 Fé. < Q B
o6 Cy
10'-'(126") PRECAST | 456 [~oop | o2 | ®i4 | 2081 | 7114 | 300 | 2404 L3 @ 9 5
598 | 935 | 1265 | 1854 | 2385 | 193 | 2015 PR ~=1 o
e . N - =
I'-4" (136") PRECAST | 445 [~ T oo 1oos | 1o5s | 244 | 355 | 40aa L4 4'-6 gFl6-0B/IT | SH25 oc ‘“% &
545 264 | 1254 | 68 2014 | 1570 | lele 5 1-8" SFle-2B/IT | 6/0X8/0 SGD. )
12'-0"(144") PRECAST | 414 283 - s OXB/0 SGD L-5 L-6 © ]| |
555 | 864 | 1254 | 1693 | 221 | 2832 | 3590 Lo pYayn FloZEAT | REAR LANAI Ol
13-4 (160" cAST 421 Te | iwie | 1331 1635 | 1224 | 1418 - -28, R >
- PrE 362 e 148 | 1076 | 1438 | 1855 | 2343 | 219220 L1 12'-4" EFl6-0B/IT | REAR LANAI ﬂ H ) %
P 28 | 648 | om | 190 | 1462 | @Bl | 1260 P . R
14'-0'(188') PRECAST | 238 oo | <0p | 100 | 135 | 4 | 253 | 2606 Le 4-e EFI6-OB/T | SH25 § N 3 % 8
N N N X X X N e - =
14'-8" (Mo") PRESTRESSED| NR. R = ad ia R R R L9 4'-6 SFl6-2B/IT | 5H25 o ¥ g
465 | 165 | 1310 | 2045 | 2010 | 35 | 31e5 . © L =3 ®
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR Lo T-e eFle-0B/IT | PR SH25 Q o = o
-4 (184") PRE )
-4 (184" STRESSED) NR. [0 e25 | 1250 | less | 2312 | 2820 | 3410 Ln 4'-" EFle-0B/IT | &H25 rnn) Q] (2] g’) g 8
o R NR NR NR NR NR NR NR i N < fv4 s @
T'-4' (208" PRESTRESSED NR. 30 530 %0 | 4oo | oo | 2200 | 2600 L2 5'-10 BRFI2-2B/IT | FRONT DOOR 7‘ _g &) E g g ™
tor-4* (232%) PRESTRESSED] NR. NR NR NR NR NR NR NR [k 1-e 8F56-1B/IT | FRONT ENTRY < ‘n\rf oZP s &
240 | 400 | 5o | 0w | oo | Mo | 2030 T i €5 -
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR L4 T- 8F36-03/IT | FRONT ENTRY | T WLeyo- 2]
21'-4" (286" PRESTRESSED| NR. — © oW N
183 330 37 240 1242 | Ne@ 212 LB 7‘ [V ) % 5 E N
22'-0'(264 PRESTRESSED| N, S NS | NR | NR | NR | NR | NR Lo [ g? 5 E 'g
oo | 300 | 510 | 810 | 1250 | koo | 912 ® Q] ® & S o
24'-01288" . N NR NR NR NR NR NR NR LM 0 X E v
PRESTRE: R oo | 240 | 410 | 20 | w30 | 50 | o e -0 8 E 8 g
8” PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS T Cg < i l(f\‘) 6 f
3
UPLIFT LATERAL o 5
L 22 1-e EFle-0B/IT | OFT. &/0X8/0 SGD. o A
| 8Fe-IT [ oFi2-1T [ eFie-1T [8m20-1T | F24-IT | oF28-1T | 2F32-1T T <
LENGTH e 87827 | 871227 | BFle-2T [oF200-27| F24-27 | BF2s-27|aFao-ot| BU8 | 8F8 L2 % O < A L
, R Y 2121 2818 | 4101 | 5332 | 6562 | el | 2255 L 22 [} 0 9 2
2'-10"(34") PRECAST [ap1 | 2184 | 2981 | 580 | 6407 | 1630 | eesn | 222! | 292! ) o) < ﬁ o
, N N 2le5 2282 3260 4231 5219 o204 22 < < 0 = I
3'-6" (42" PRECAST s [ 2215 | 2165 | 425 | 5091 | ooel | 036 | 22 | 1257 L 24 a] @, b—|
o an 618 | 1283 | 2822 | 3680 | 4532 | 5381 | 6245 ) N i RS
40" (487 PRECAST ["ipip | 1az5 | 2750 | 3583 | 442z | 5204 | ol | 222 | 228 L2 -4 BF22-1B/T_| GARAGE DOOR % %) ‘% m
s . leee | Me2 | 2521 | 2251 | 400 | 41671 | 5525 L2e 14'-02" EFle-1B8/IT GARAGE w -
46" (54" PRECAST oo | 1w | 2435 | 3 | 295 | 468 [ wawe | 21 | 27 el s5
L2 4'-4* 8R34-1B/IT | GARAGE SERV. DR V] o3
54 (o4 PRECAST | 222 | M4 [ 2o | 214 [ 5516 [ 4ol [4ede [T o 55
1393 | 1431 | 2050 | 2670 | 3293 | 3220 | 4543 L 28 = AR
e 1272« | 1367 | 1920 | 2605 | 3084 | 3665 | 4241 ) [\ \y:'
S-10' V) PRECAST [~y [ 135 | 1o15 | 2401 | 200 | 2805 | 41 | 48 | 48 L22 P4 0 > D)
66" (18" PRECAST |14 | w00 | > [250 | 7i6e | 580 [ sez | L 30 o 8 2 ©
141 82 | les4 | 2122 | 2103 | 3216 | 3132 L3 1 25
1o (o0 PRECAST |22 | o | W | i | a4 [ ovet [ s [ o1 3 S3§
- 920 | 1229 | Wee | 1901 | 2351 | 2191 | 3245 2 e L 32 ; E =} <
4" (2" PrECAsT |80 | o2 | oeo | nee [Beo [ sz [2as [, T L 23 Q ol
20l | 55 | 1% [ 1580 | @ | 227 | 234 o~ D 8c
PP Tler | 498 | 193 | 221 | el | 1436 | 1131 L 34 ) £S
10-61126") PRECAST ol | o3s | ea | i | 2034 | 288 | 292 | 492 35 - & @gv
[ 432 % 823 124 1322 515 w =
4 . 50 J
IM-4" (136") PRECAST |~ e | 535 | o5 | nas | m=s | @ee | 2me | 223 | 556 L 26 b4 L-27(OPT) % Q
. . oo | 400 31 sl 22 3 1312 [ . Q Q 9
12'-0"(144") PRECAST [ ot ot hoe i T 11es 208 | 242 | 424 L 31 NN AN 9 N =
13-4 (loo") cAsT s00+ | 340 | 532 | eee 84 291 1153 L 38 Z I 0 Z
- PRE 513 | 408 | o82 | wod | el | 631 | we1 | 297 | 292 32 n g 9 =
. , 4zer | 36 | 493 | 635 | T8 | e22 | 1oeb = > O
14'-0'(168") PRECAST ™ o1 05 [ o0 | o2z | 1ms | et | 186 | 222 | 262 HOLD BACK TOP A a 0 g
245 | 295 | 459 | Bal | 124 | e51 | 990
14'-8" (I16') PRESTRESSED NR. | 331 (3) COURSES &' L-12 4 R =
243 | 252 | Be2 | es2 | IBe | 4ol | r42 ON THIS END o < @)
o K 28 | 218 | 432 | 563 | 11 | 8ol | 205 MATERIALS - v T Q
B4 (14" PRESTRESSEN 226 | 329 | 52 | 11 | o2 | el | lete | o | 327 — Io—_ Q 0 Q <
s (208 oo | 256 | 61 | 464 [ 561 | 6t0 | T4 | |\ o o L f'c precast um:\‘a - ‘55@z psl. o T € o
-4 FRESTRESSE R 2. f'c prestressed lintels = 622 psi. @
18 | 216 | 443 | edd | 814 | 21 | 1389 3 fc Z?m = 3000 pel u/ g4 aggregate. Y V] A\ h w Ow
lal-4' (232") PRESTRESSED—o0 | 201 | 33 | 401 | 4%0 | 518 | 66T | |\ | oy 4. Conerste masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C30 w/ o £ 5,0)?’
b | 229 | 383 | 550 | 136 | 240 | oo | minimum net area compressive strength = 1200 psl. L-1 4 QcC
. R 45 | 18e | 218 | 356 | 423 | B2 | Be0 5. Rebar provided in precast Iintel per ASTM AbIS b4 s e
r-4" (256" PRESTRECEED— 0 2 | 22 | 411 | e | so1 | 2% | VR | M2 GRGO. Field rebar per ASTM AGIS GR4D or GRED. % N oc
vo oo | 2es T 353 4o T 455 | 5o 6. Prestrassing strand per ASTM Adle grads a 2
22'-2'(264") PRESTRESSE NE | el 2712 low relaxation. 8 35 oo
37 | 205 | 322 | 451 | eo1 | TN | 941 ~ 1. /32 wire per ASTM ABI2. © e ~ D
N =
24'-0(288") PREST sh 1 | es [2as | e 380 [an [ s | O[T o & Moriar per ASTM C210 type M or . 2 > 5
124 86 290 | 428 538 | v82 | 833 T~ | Q e
“REDUCE VALUE BY 75% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR © = g -
8” PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U—-LINTELS n
GENERAL NOTES S 5 i 59
GRAVITY I Provide full mortar head and bed Jolnts. M S SR}
2. 8hore flled lintele as required. «Q o O U!
LENGTH TTYPE erue 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architsctural and/or structural drawings. X § w E 238 N\ é
oRF6-1B | 8FI0-1B| 6RFI4-1B| RFIE- 1B) 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends to accommodate I ©
44" (52" PRECAST | 1os |20 | 2053 | 7987 | 3354 | 4528 | 5904 | 680 vertical call reinforcing and grouting L-4 = q ® ¢ ©
1821 | 342 | 4282 | 6472 | 1241 | o4i6 | 12878 5. All lintels mest or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except lintels 11'-4" and % g 3
43 | 2182 | 24 | 3000 | 4481 | 5315 | o204 longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or exceed L/180.
4'-6" (54') PRECAST | 1351 o2 | 242 | 4282 | o4z | 1247 | ovie | cete ©. Botiom fleld added rebar to be located at the bottom of the lintel cavity. n Z ﬁ E m
©: o 1. /32" dliameter uire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel for mechanical anchorage. 0 o 0
5.8' (68') PRECAST | o6 |—ooi | 1602 | 1550 | 2058 | 2566 | 3075 | 3585 8. Cast-In-place concrete may be provided In compoelte lintel In lieu of concrete masonry unite. a) 0« [QV
53 | 2162 | 4074 | 6472 | obl6 | 5el4 | 6839 2. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per ACI 318 and ACI 530 z >* Co (@0) E
R T2 | Boo | 1449 | 104 | 2400 | 2876 | 3352 3 0
510" (W0 PRECAST | 125 755 | 2051 | 381l | 6412 | eble | 5452 |_edl F‘Lr Hﬁ* % Y 50 Uu
901 | 1611 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 | 3812 | 4522 Q QA
g " he
o8 soupRECAST | e | e e SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES r L-25 9| 5|25 -
o' (op" 6! | 1311 | 2282 | 1ose | 2481 | 2344 | 3433 L. All values based on minimum 4 bearing. E: : r R b W
- £ ing. Exception: Safe loads for unfilled X
T-6" (ID"IPRECAST had 1e4 121 2329 | 3602 | 5422 | 624 | BI22 Iintels must be reduced by 20% If bearing length s less than &-1/2". L ] 3 57
420 | 834 | 253 | o1l | 42 | lel4 | g6 Safe loads for all recessed lintels based on 8' nominal bearing. E
g ' Z
9-8" (le) PRECAST | 31 535 | w28 | W91 | 2112 | 2ele | 3525 | 2815 2. NR = Not Rated. . ) - %{ % T I
3. Safe loadls are total superimposed allowable load on the section specified. o D:,
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 fleld rebar. 0 T <
5. Additional lateral load capacity can be dbtained by the designer by providing £ 0 )
UPLIFT LATERAL addional reinforced masomry above the precast lintel. E < Q
6. One *1 reboar may boe substituted for two % rebars in &' lintels only. U 9
TYPE| et |sRFio-iT| sRn4-m | srie-1T| eza- 1| errze-tmlomme-T| 1. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the safe load tables by 0 T
LENGTH 8RFG-2T | SRFIO-2T| BRFI4-2T | BRFle-2T| eRrz2-1T] 20-21 caleulating the max. resisting moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. S Sloate Dh4-6-12
o 1244 | B3 | 2413 | 3200 | 4m | 4367 | ez 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from next louer height. 1% N0 S
414" (52" PRECAST [ o e T aros o0 [ oeng | =2 | °2 o, All safe loads In nits of pounds per linear foot. ¢ ® G AL 2o o
o . m2 | B2l [ 231 321 | 3931 | 41%6 | 5511 S REBAR AT TOP O G o | SC. OTED
- HIN (1) REQ
46" (54" PRECAST |y [ w4z | 7240 | 5036 | 2831 | 4643 | bama | 20 | 22 IYPE DESIGNATION | v cLear . i ® -0
924+ | WMz | 1195 | 2423 | 3055 | 3683 | 4325 k )
5.8' (68') PRECAST 5o | = F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED 3 [ ® ~ [|PRAUN RDC
5o | oo | v | 1551 | 7as | sher | e [ SO RIS i o 8
' . ' " Bo cAvI < ~
510" (10") PRECAST (ot oo T 2re0 | 209 | 3a1 | ame | “¢® | 4e° SElG 15/17 'si & ® — [voB 2382
o . Te | ee2 | B3 | 2042 | 2513 | 31071 | 3642 - B —aRrout = Es
68" (20" )PRECAST T | w56 | es | me1 | 250s | 2035 | 2563 | °° | PP 212 G “ ﬂ% SHEET
. . 628 | 691 | 125 | B0 | 2080 | 2153 | 3221 NOMINAL WIDTH GUANTITY OF % iy 5% REBAR AT BOTTOM Q v
e e A N S s | PRE CAST LINTEL LATOUT 'A' 3-CAR GAR. OPTION 5[]}
9-8" (llo") PRECAST |22 | 423 | 808 | 13 | 4B | Ned | 9% | | |remacrua]  FROVIDED N UNTEL . o 0 S
(VARIES) o]
533 | 521 | 1000 | 1369 | e | 2088 | 2450 & NOMINAL WIDTH T T ) f T ' _1_ot
“REDUCE VALUE BY 5% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR /8"=1'-@" (IXI17T1) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) /8'=1'-@" (11X171) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) & @ OF SHEETS




SAFE LOAD TABLES e —"
25' MN. LAP -
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS TTEoN. ¢ BR N,
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS
/fé%%%%g v
2F3-0B|8F12 Sﬁzﬁ\ :/BL-EJ(IEWA OEEF28-0BEF32-08)| ‘ @ (OPT) N
- » ¥ : -2 2 o 2 = - Vo
LENGTH eus 2F2-1B | BF2-1B | 2Fle-IB |2F20-IB| 8F24-1B | 8F28 - 1B | 2F32-1B8 s REBAE W/ STD HOOK = L-zo 1
e 3166 | 44713 | 6039 | 526 | 2004 | 0412 | 1936 25" MN. LAF’\J</
2-10"(34") PRECAST | 2302 7555 | 4413 | 6038 | 26 | 2004 | 10412 | lIe36 oy 124 4 lJ
36 (429 PRECAST | 2302 | 22| 2211 | 4e8s | eool | 16 | 8630 | 9941 LA REINF. CONC. FILLED _
see | 4413 | 6033 | 20 | 2004 | 0402 | 1920 BF8-1B/IT eF8-0B/IT gmra.iz/T &Fl6-0B/IT sF20-1B/1T eF24-13/t | CELL ' VERT.REBAR
4.0 (48") PRECAST 2325 | 24% | 3467 | 4438 | 5410 | 6384 | 1358
2023 Hpa | 443 o232 | 1526 | 2004 | 10412 | 11936 25" MIN. LAP
M8l | 1913 | 2651 | 3403 | 4142 | 489 | 5644
6" (B4 .
46" (54" PRECAST | 165! [rip | 71| ew3s | 26 | 5004 | itz | soee CAST CRETE I * REBARW $TD. HOOK 0
1222 1221 12202 22n 2220 2320 | 2840 .
g . 9 REVISIONS BY
5'-4' (64') PRECAST ne4 = O
6o | ooa | s | s> | ot | 7 [ 37 LINTEL SCHEDULE BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL ¥
510" (10") PRECAST 1o 1000 | @5 | 1414 | leee [ 3304 [ 712 [ 331 . m 0E
312 ["\ipe | 2464 | w4 | bave | 4431 | 5280 | o m‘:' hEY 05-16-18 JF
1255 2121 3203 274 3358 397 4585 I
6'-6"(18") PRECAST 237 )] e.
1255 | 2101 | 332 | 5200 | 1134 | 2995 | o820 LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS L-10 L-9 L-7 Qo =5
16" (90" PRECAST | 167 NZ22 12 | 2285 | 194 [ 2439 | 2686 [ 3333 NO. @ e &8
1222 | 6B | 200 | 3832 | B89 | e6l3 | 5241 - 9% % X gl Y, %% T, B g % o
9.4 (1) PRECAST 51 222 042 | 1463 | 1Io ez | M54 | 2021 L1 7'-4 8F32-1B/1T | GARAGE DOOR § =8 ]
1‘;’: ;’; ‘HB;‘: 7;‘;‘ 3;‘;‘3 4;3: ;‘:; L2 46 eFlL-0B/IT | 3/4XV/4 Fé. < Q B
o6 Cy
10'-'(126") PRECAST | 456 [~oop | o2 | ®i4 | 2081 | 7114 | 300 | 2404 L3 @ 9 5
598 | 935 | 1265 | 1854 | 2385 | 193 | 2015 PR ~=1 o
e . N - =
I'-4" (136") PRECAST | 445 [~ T oo 1oos | 1o5s | 244 | 355 | 40aa L4 4'-6 gFl6-0B/IT | SH25 oc ‘“% &
545 264 | 1254 | 68 2014 | 1570 | lele 5 1-8" SFle-2B/IT | 6/0X8/0 SGD. )
12'-0"(144") PRECAST | 414 283 - s OXB/0 SGD L-5 L-6 © ]| |
555 | 864 | 1254 | 1693 | 221 | 2832 | 3590 Lo pYayn FloZEAT | REAR LANAI Ol
13-4 (160" cAST 421 Te | iwie | 1331 1635 | 1224 | 1418 - -28, R >
- PrE 362 e 148 | 1076 | 1438 | 1855 | 2343 | 219220 L1 12'-4" EFl6-0B/IT | REAR LANAI ﬂ H ) %
P 28 | 648 | om | 190 | 1462 | @Bl | 1260 P . R
14'-0'(188') PRECAST | 238 oo | <0p | 100 | 135 | 4 | 253 | 2606 Le 4-e BFle-0B/T | SHZS 3 5 3 g 8
N N N X X X N e - =
14'-8" (Mo") PRESTRESSED| NR. R = ad ia R R R L9 4'-6 SFl6-2B/IT | 5H25 o ¥ g
465 | 165 | 1310 | 2045 | 2010 | 35 | 31e5 . © L =3 ®
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR Lo T-e eFle-0B/IT | PR SH25 Q o = o
-4 (184") PRE )
-4 (184" STRESSED) NR. [0 e25 | 1250 | less | 2312 | 2820 | 3410 Ln 4'-" EFle-0B/IT | &H25 rnn) Q] (2] g’) g 8
o . NR | NR [ NR | NR [ NR | NR | NR P " < ¥ QO
T'-4' (208" PRESTRESSED NR. 30 530 %0 | 4oo | oo | 2200 | 2600 L2 5'-10 BRFI2-2B/IT | FRONT DOOR 7‘ "g &) E g g ™
tor-4* (232%) PRESTRESSED] NR. NR NR NR NR NR NR NR [k e'-e EFle-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY < ‘n\rf oZP s &
240 | 400 | 5o | 0w | oo | Mo | 2030 T i €5 -
N N N N N N N L4 -4 gFle-2B/IT | FRONT ENTRY | WLeyo- L]
21'-4" (286" PRESTRESSED| NR R R R R R R R 2 o ow <
o 183 330 37 240 1242 | Ne@ 212 LB 6'-6" 8F44-1B/IT | FRONT ENTRY JVRY] 5 E [
220264 PRESTRESSED| NR. oI5 | NS | NR | NS | MR e Lo T-6' | 8F36-0B/T | FRONT ENTRY % 02l 8 2olg
e | 300 | 510 | g0 | 250 | koo | R2 ® Q] ® & § o
24'-01288" . N NR NR NR NR NR NR NR LM 0 X E v
PRESTRE: R oo | 240 | 410 | 20 | w30 | 50 | o e -0 8 E 8 g
8” PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS T Cg < i I(t\‘) 6 f
3
UPLIFT LATERAL o 5
L 22 1-e EFle-0B/IT | OFT. &/0X8/0 SGD. o A
| 8Fe-IT [ oFi2-1T [ eFie-1T [8m20-1T | F24-IT | oF28-1T | 2F32-1T T <
LENGTH e 87827 | 871227 | BFle-2T [oF200-27| F24-27 | BF2s-27|aFao-ot| BU8 | 8F8 L2 % O < A L
, R Y 2121 2818 | 4101 | 5332 | 6562 | el | 2255 L 22 [} 0 9 2
2'-10"(34") PRECAST [ap1 | 2184 | 2981 | 580 | 6407 | 1630 | eesn | 222! | 292! ) o) < ﬁ O
, N N 2le5 2282 3260 4231 5219 o204 22 < < 0 = I
3'-6" (42" PRECAST s [ 2215 | 2165 | 425 | 5091 | ooel | 036 | 22 | 1257 L 24 a] @, b—|
e 618 | 1283 | 2822 | 3680 | 4532 | 5381 | 6245 T N w © 5
40" (487 PRECAST ["ipip | 1az5 | 2750 | 3583 | 442z | 5204 | ol | 222 | 228 L2 -4 BF22-1B/T_| GARAGE DOOR % %) ‘% m
4'-6" (54') PRECAST :::: ‘\:\‘Z; zi:; 332‘:‘1 4:;:: 44;:; :45; 77 21 L2e 14'-2 EFle-1B8/IT GARAGE 1% .i*J
L2 4'-4* 8R34-1B/IT | GARAGE SERV. DR V] o3
54 (o4 PRECAST | 222 | M4 [ 2o | 214 [ 5516 [ 4ol [4ede [T o 55 \y:'
1393 | 1431 | 2050 | 2670 | 3293 | 3220 | 4543 L 28 = AR
e 1272« | 1367 | 1920 | 2605 | 3084 | 3665 | 4241 o] Q3
S-10' V) PRECAST [~y [ 135 | 1o15 | 2401 | 200 | 2805 | 41 | 48 | 48 L22 P4 0 > D)
66" (18" PRECAST |14 | w00 | > [250 | 7i6e | 580 [ sez | L 30 o 8 2 ©
141 82 | les4 | 2122 | 2103 | 3216 | 3132 L3 1 25
1o (o0 PRECAST |22 | o | W | i | a4 [ ovet [ s [ - = = Q %.
- 920 | 1229 | Wee | 1901 | 2351 | 2191 | 3245 2 e L 32 ; E =} <
4" (2" PrECAsT |80 | o2 | oeo | nee [Beo [ sz [2as [, T L 23 Q ol
20l | 55 | 1% [ 1580 | @ | 227 | 234 o~ D 8c
PP Tler | 498 | 193 | 221 | el | 1436 | 1131 L 34 ) £S
10-61126") PRECAST ol | o3s | ea | i | 2034 | 288 | 292 | 492 35 - & @gv
[ 432 % 823 124 1322 515 w =
4 . 50 J
IM-4" (136") PRECAST |~ e | 535 | o5 | nas | m=s | @ee | 2me | 223 | 556 L 26 b4 L-27(OPT) % Q
2'-@"(144") aeT |2 | 400 | o3 | se | woi | tee | zu [ - 0 0 9
@ PREC 031 | 400 | e | os | B4 | res |zoee | 249 | 494 L3 N \Y ) N H:'
13'-4' (160") cAST 500+ 342 532 686 841 991 1153 L 38 Z 0 U Z
- PRE 513 | 408 | o82 | wod | el | 631 | we1 | 297 | 292 32 n g 9 =
. , 4zer | 36 | 493 | 635 | T8 | e22 | 1oeb = > O
14'-0'(168') PRECAST ™0 396 | o1 | om2 | nes | et | we | 220 | 262 HOLD BACK TOP A B 0%
243 295 452 591 124 es1 | 290 9
148" (16") PRESTRESSED T 550 T 500 | 220 [ 1oe | nia [ s | R | 257 (3) COURSES &' L-12 g g o —
154" (lp4") PrESTRESSEL 22| 218 | 420 | 883 [ o11 | B0l [ w5 | 521 MATERIALS ON THIS END A~ 8 %0 @
PRESTR: 28 | 229 | 542 | 191 | w12 | el | lete R — Io—_ Q 0 Q <
s (208 oo | 256 | 61 | 464 [ 561 | 6t0 | T4 | |\ o o L f'c precast um:\‘a - ‘55@z psl. o T € o
-4 FRESTRESSE R 2. f'c prestressed lintels = 622 psi. @
188 276 449 643 814 L] 1288 3 f'e gau‘ = 3000 pei w/ max'\muMPB/B' aggregate. V/’/ /I/A _____________ \,-\’ w 9_74)
lal-4' (232") PRESTRESSED—o0 | 201 | 33 | 401 | 4%0 | 518 | 66T | |\ | oy 4. Conerste masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C30 w/ o £ 5,0)?’
b | 229 | 383 | 550 | 136 | 240 | oo | minimum net area compressive strength = 1200 psl. L-1 4 QcC
. . 45 | 18e | 218 | 356 | 423 | B2 | Be0 5. Rebar provided in precast Iintel per ASTM AbIS s NES
r-4" (256" PRESTRECEED— 0 2 | 22 | 411 | e | so1 | 2% | VR | M2 GRGO. Field rebar per ASTM AGIS GR4D or GRED. (4 oc
©. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle gradls Q 0 Q 09
22'-0"(264)PRESTRESSED W2 | 180 | 268 | 243 | dip | 493 | Ses 710 low reisation. g A A 8 35 .
PRe 31 | 205 | 322 | 451 | o1 | T | sa1 | R | 1O 1. 1/32 wire per ASTM ASI0. ~ — % ~ i
24'-0(288") PREST sh 1 | es [2as | e 380 [an [ s | O[T o & Moriar per ASTM C210 type M or . 3 | © 6
124 1ge 292 428 538 082 833 C ; Q < <
“REDUCE VALUE BY 75% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR © = g -
8” PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U—-LINTELS n
GENERAL NOTES Nrs2 9 w153
GRAVITY . Provide full mortar head and bed joints. L-14 £ [} ue
p— 2. 8hore flled lintele as required. «Q ® g
eRUG 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or structural drawings. w E R
LENGTH oRFo-1B|8FI0-1B| 6F14-1B)| 8RFIB- 1B 4. Lintels are manufactured mmpsy—w“ long notches at the ends to accammodatsa L-16 I b M
44 (52) PRECAST | 1ags |22 | 2093 [ 2082 [ 3954 [ 4220 [ 5204 [ 6820 vertical call reinforcing and grouting, = q e C ©
1821 | 342 | 4282 | 6472 | 1241 | o4i6 | 12878 5. All lintels mest or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except lintels 11'-4" and 1% g 3
43 | 2182 | 24 | 3000 | 4481 | 5315 | o204 longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or exceed L/180.
4'-6" (54') PRECAST | 1351 o2 | 242 | 4282 | o4z | 1247 | ovie | cete ©. Botiom fleld added rebar to be located at the bottom of the lintel cavity. n Z ﬁ E m
©: o 1. /32" dliameter uire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel for mechanical anchorage. 0 o 0
5.8' (68') PRECAST | o6 |—ooi | 1602 | 1550 | 2058 | 2566 | 3075 | 3585 8. Cast-In-place concrete may be provided In compoelte lintel In lieu of concrete masonry unite. a) 0« [QV
53 | 2162 | 4074 | 6472 | obl6 | 5el4 | 6839 2. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per ACI 318 and ACI 530 z >'* Co (@0) E
R T2 | Boo | 1449 | 104 | 2400 | 2876 | 3352 3 0
510" (W0 PRECAST | 125 755 | 2051 | 381l | 6412 | eble | 5452 |_edl ?‘Lr Hﬁ* % Y 50 Uu
901 | 1611 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 | 3812 | 4522 Q QA
g " he
o8 soupRECAST | e | e e SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES r L-25 9| 5|25 -
16" (ADIPRECAST | oos ol | 1211 | 2252 | 1288 | 2451 | 2344 | 2429 L. All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe loads for unfillect r ~ P L
T4 | 1311 | 2223 | 3609 | 54w | ee24 | Binz lintels must be recluced by 20% If bearing length fs less than &-1/2", L- I} Z B o
420 | 834 | 153 | o1l | 342 | lel4 | leee Safe loads for all recessed lintels based on 8' nominal bearing.
g ' Z
9-8" (le) PRECAST | 31 535 | w28 | W91 | 2112 | 2ele | 3525 | 2815 2. NR = Not Rated. . ) - %{ % T I
3. Safe loadls are total superimposed allowable load on the section specified. o D:,
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 fleld rebar. 0 T <
5. Additional lateral load capacity can be dbtained by the designer by providing £ 0 )
UPLIFT LATERAL addional reinforced masomry above the precast lintel. E < Q
6. One *1 reboar may boe substituted for two % rebars in &' lintels only. U 9
TYPE| et |sRFio-iT| sRn4-m | srie-1T| eza- 1| errze-tmlomme-T| 1. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the safe load tables by 0 T
LENGTH 8RFG-2T | SRFIO-2T| BRFI4-2T | BRFle-2T| eRrz2-1T] 20-21 caleulating the max. resisting moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. S Sloate Dh4-6-12
— 22a | ®13 | 223 | 2260 | 2@ | 43671 | 58 8. For composite lintel heights not shoun, use safe loadl from next lower height. 1% N9 Q
414" (52" PRECAST [ o e T aros o0 [ oeng | =2 | °2 o, All safe loads In nits of pounds per linear foot. ¢ ® G AL 2o o
o . m2 | B2l [ 231 321 | 3931 | 41%6 | 5511 S REBAR AT TOP O G o | SC. OTED
- HIN (1) REQ
46" (54" PRECAST |y [ w4z | 7240 | 5036 | 2831 | 4643 | bama | 20 | 22 IYPE DESIGNATION | v cLear . i ® -0
924+ | WMz | 1195 | 2423 | 3055 | 3683 | 4325 k )
5'-8' (68') PRECAST 50 | 501 F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U « UNFILLED |3 ® ~ [|PRAWN RDC
5o | oo | v | 1551 | 7as | sher | e [ SO RIS i o 8
' . ' " Bo cAvI < ~
510" (10") PRECAST (ot oo T 2re0 | 209 | 3a1 | ame | “¢® | 4e° SElG 15/17 'si & ® — [voB 2382
o . Te | ee2 | B3 | 2042 | 2513 | 31071 | 3642 - B —aRrout = Es
©'-8" (80 PRECAST Tie | o6 | ke | me1 | 20 | 3035 | 3563 | 0 | ' 23 G " ﬂ% SHEET
. . 628 | 691 | 125 | B0 | 2080 | 2153 | 3221 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF % iy 5% REBAR AT BOTTOM Q v
e [ese T Toar | rer T [reso [omn | ™ | ™ e e wwmmeee | PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT 'B' 3-CAR GAR. OFPTION [5lo]k
9-8" (llo") PRECAST |22 | 423 | 808 | 13 | 4B | Ned | 9% | | |remacrua]  FROVIDED N UNTEL . o 0 Q
(VARIES) o] 0
533 | 521 | 1000 | 1369 | e | 2088 | 2450 & NOMINAL WIDTH T T ) f T ' _1_ot
“REDUCE VALUE BY 5% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR /8"=1'-@" (IXI17T1) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) /8'=1'-@" (11X171) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) & @ OF SHEETS




SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

25" MIN. LAP

8x8xle CONC. KNOCKOUT

BLK TOP COURS

E - FILL

W/ CONC. ¢ 1-%5 BAR CONT.

5 REBAR W/ 8TD. HOOK
15" MIN. LAP:

REINF.CONC. FILLED
CELL 5 VERT REBAR

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

8” PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS
TYPE 2 2F3-0B|8F12-0B BF|6 - OBPFI0-OEeF24 -OBpr28 -OBEF32 -0B)
LENGTH ol 2F2-1B | BF2-1B | 2Fl6-IB |2F20-IB| 8F24- 1B | 8F28- 1B | 2F32-1B8
e 3166 | 44713 | 6039 | 1526 | 2004 | 0412 | 1936
2-10° (34" PRECAST | 2302 75,5 | 4413 | o038 | 26 | 2004 | 10412 | 226 oy
36" (42 PRECAST | 2302 | 228 2271 | 4e8s | cool | T35 | 8630 | s34t
dlee | 44713 | 033 | W26 | 9004 | D412 | 126 gFe-1B/IT eFe-oB/IT grria-1m/T SFle-0B/IT 8F2@-1B/1T &F24-1B/IT
40" (48') PRECAST 2325 | 24% | 3467 | 4438 | 5410 | e384 | 1358
2023 2040 44713 o032 | 526 W04 | 0412 | 193
46" (54') PRECAST | 1051 |121_| 192 | 2651 | 3403 | 4i4s | 8% [ 5644
2Me | 4021 | 6039 | 1520 | 2004 | 0472 | %668 CAST CRETE
"4* (Od') AST 223 | 1201 [ 1802 | 231 [ 2826 | 2230 | 2840
5'- PREC lig4 leeb 2822 5051 | 622 | 5400 | o424 | 1452 LlNTEL SCHEDULE
5-10'(10") PRECAST 1y 022 [ iese | 1414 | iees | 2304 | 2121 | 351
2 1459 2404 4144 5458 4437 5280 &122
6'-6" (18") PRECAST o371 1255 210 | 3203 | 2746 | 3352 | 39M | 4585
1255 | 2101 | 332 | 5200 | 1134 | 8925 | o820 LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
16" (90") PRECAST - 1222 | 1675 | 2385 | 1924 | 2433 | 2886 | 3333 NO.
- PR et 1223 1e75 209 3839 55% eol3 5241 -
9'-4" (112) PRECAST 513 232 1042 | 1463 | i ez | M4 | 2021 L1 7'-4 8F32-1B/1T | GARAGE DOOR
e | uo | lele | 2544 | 3469 | 4030 | 3121 L2 2ot SFI6-OB/T | 2/4x1/4 F&
L B 482 802 1125 215 1122 1328 | B35 _
10'-'(126") PRECAST | 456 [~oop | ioos | ®i4 | 2081 | 7114 | 500 | 2404 L3
598 | 935 | 1365 | Ig54 | 2355 | 1193 | 2075
-4" ' 4 4'-&" EFle-0B/IT | SH25
II-4" (1367) PRECAST | 445 [oop | am | 165 | 854 | 2441 | 3155 | 4044 L 28
545 864 | 1254 | 1683 | 2014 | 1570 | 2l 5 1-8" SFl6-0B/IT | 6/0X8/0 SGD.
12'-@"(144"') PRECAST | 414 - B D
555 | 864 | 1254 | 1693 | 221 | 2832 | 3590 Lo Ay FloZET | REAR LANAI
154" (160" cAST 421 T2e | 1228 | 1331 1635 | 1224 | 1418 - -25 R
- FrE 362 ep 148 | @076 | 1438 | 1855 | 2343 | 2920 L1 12'-4" 8Fl6-0B/T | REAR LANAI
. R 28 | 648 | om | 190 | 1462 | el | 2eo e .
14'-2'(168') PRECAST | 338 455 20 | oo | 1325 4 255 | 2000 Le 4'-6 EFle-0B/IT | 8H25
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 2 4'-6" SFl6-0B/IT | SH25
14'-8" (o) PRESTRESSED| NR. L B
465 | 165 | 1310 | 2045 | 2010 | 385 | 31e5 .
Lo T-e eFle-0B/IT | PR SH25
B4 (184") PRESTRESSED| NR. oD | N8| N8 | NR | MR | R
| 420 e35 | 250 | 1855 | 2310 | 2890 | 3410 Ln 4'-" EFl6-0B/IT | 8H25
NR | NR [ NR | NR [ NR | NR | NR
4 . STRES! o R
'-4' (208' PRESTRESSED| NR. ) 530 0 | 4oo | oo | 2200 | 2000 L2 5'-1© BRFI2-2B/IT | FRONT DOOR
TRl-4' (232') PRESTRESSED] NR. ;\j; ::m _:‘4:0 v::m v::p :; 7::6 L1z T-e 8F44-18/1T | FRONT ENTRY
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR L4 T-8" 8F24-2B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
21'-4" (226" PRESTRESSED| NR.
83 330 | elo | 240 | 1240 | T80 | 210 L5
22'-0' (264" PRESTRESSED| N, [ NS | NR | NR | NR | NR | NR Lo
leo | 300 | 510 | e1o | 1250 | keo | B2
o | NR NR NR NR NR NR NR LM
24 -@T28BUPRESTRESSED) NR o | 240 | 470 | 20 | w30 | 550 | 0 e
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS T
3
UPLIFT LATERAL L 20 T-6" | FI6-0B/T | OPT. 6/0X8/0 SGD.
TyPE| BFe-IT | oFu-1T [ eFle-1T [er20-IT| eF24-I | eF2e-1r [ gr3z-1T
LENGTH P Fo-2t [ar2-27 [oFio-27 [er10-27]ar24-2| eFam7r[eFmz77| BUB | B8F8 L2
o Y 27121 | 2818 | 4101 | 5332 | o563 | T8l | 3055 L 22
210 (34" PRECAST [Tap1 | 2184 | 2081 | 50 | 640 | 1030 | eesn | 222! | 2021 )
, N N 2le5 2282 3262 4231 5212 o204 192
3-6° (42') PRECAST 265 | 2255 | 3165 | 415 | 5ol | eoel | 103e | 20 | 25T L 24
818 | 1289 | 2822 | 3680 | 432 | 5361 | 6245
‘-2 " 25 Q'-4" 8F322-1B/1T ARA
4'-0' (48") PRECAST &8 1o25 | 2150 | 2583 | 4422 | 5204 | ol 238 | 328 L B, GARAGE DOOR
#rer e rrecasr [ be [t et e Lot s |y oy cre | o | enem [ aanace
54" (o4 PRECAST | 222 | 184 [ 2o | 7a | 55t | o0 [4ede | I Lz -4 BR24-BAT | GARAGE SERv. DR
B L 1303 | 1431 | 2050 | 2670 | 3293 | 3200 | 4542 L 28
PR 1272« | 1357 | 1930 | 2605 | 3084 | 3665 | 4241
SO 12 PRECAST [~y [ 135 | 1615 | 2441 | 3000 | 305 | 41 | 48 | 48 L2
66" (18") PRECAST |14 | 000 | T3> 250 | 76e | 510 [ sez | L 30
141 182 | les4 | 21% | 2103 | 326 | 3132 L3
o (a0 PRECAST |22 | o2 | W | iei4 | 2354 | 21 | 5240
- i 250 | 225 | e | o1 | 2351 | 11 | maam | 2O | @57 L 32
8o | o2 | %80 | 263 | bew | le52 | 2144
=4" (112") PRECAST
c 80l | 155 | o0 | 5o | mo | 22m |2es4 | 44| €32 L2
P, Tler | 498 | 793 | 221 | el | 1436 | 1131 L 34
10-61126") PRECAST o | o3s | mea | | 2034 | 288 | 2% | 492 35
-4 (136') PRECAST |-222" 432 | 6% | 823 o4 | 1322 | BB
- eoe | 535 | 205 | nes | 15es | eme | 2ms | 222 | 5@ L 36
2'-2* (144%) AsT |2V | 2o | esl gle 20l | lee | 1312
-2 PREC o3 | 40 | ee | noe | Bia | ree |2ose | 4P| 434 L3
13-4 (160" cast 222 | 340 | 822 | eee 84l | o971 [ 153 L 28
- PRE 51 | 400 | 682 | oo | 1361 | 631 | e | 2P%| 292 L 29
o , 458+ | 36 | 423 | 635 | I8 222 | 105
14'-0'(168') PRECAST 548 378 629 922 1254 1561 8le 280 360
e (1Teh 245 | 2% | 450 | Boi | Te4 | b1 | ®e0 | 257
8" (NG PRESTRESSEN 145 | 352 | se2 | 22 | Ibe | kel | n4e i
2t g 28 | 218 | 430 | 563 | &M | el | w5 MATERIALS
54 (14" PRESTRESSED 228 | 379 | b2 | w91 | o2 | pel | ete | o | 327 -
68 | 236 | 361 | 464 | 561 | o0 | 114 L f'c precast lintels = 3500 psi.
11'-4' (208" PRESTRESSED— o o 243 | 642 214 2! pes | R | 255 2. ¢:g prestresssd lintels = 6000 psl. ,
3. f'c grout = 3000 psi w/ maximun 3/8' aggregate.
lal-4' (232') PRESTRESSED—o0 | 221 | 212 | 401 | 4% | 518 | 66T | |\ | 0, 4. Conerete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C30 w/
65 229 283 550 T2e 240 | 62 minimum net area compresslve sirength = 1922 psl.
e R W5 | ee | 218 | 356 | 423 | 50 | 500 5. Rebar provided in precast Iintel per ASTM AGIS
20-4" (256 PRESTRESSED— T 236 | 411 | o35 | 201 | 203 | V= | M2 GReQ. Pield rebar Car ASTH 4018 GRAZ or GRED.
©. Prestiressing stran er ASTM Adle grade
22'-0"(264')PRESTREGSEP 2| 180 | 268 | 343 | 418 | 495 | SeB | \ o | |, 710 low reaxation. g
317 | 205 | 322 | 451 | eo1 | TN | 941 ~ 1. 1/32 wire per ASTM ASI0.
24'-0(288") PREST eh 21 | 168 [z | 32 | 380 | 4 | s [T [ 8. Moriar per ASTM C210 type M or .
124 ge 2%2 408 538 682 a33 C
“REDUCE VALUE BY 5% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR
8” PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U—-LINTELS
GENERAL NOTES
GRAVITY I Provide full mortar head andl bed Joints.
2. Shore filled lintels as required.
LENGTH TYPE erue 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architsctural and/or structural drawings.
o618 |8RFI0-1B| 6RFI4-1B| 6RFIE-1B) 4. Lintls are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends to accommodate
2 (5o 1521 | 3053 | 2982 | 3954 | 4929 | 5004 | 6280 vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.
4-47 (527) PRECAST | 183 ooy | san | 4282 | o2 | Tea1 | s4ie | i227e 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except lintels 1T'-4" and
. ; a4 | 2182 | 214 | 2000 | 4481 | 5315 | o204 longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or exceed L/120.
4'-5" (54') PRECAST | 13517 o2 | 241 | as82 w2 | Toh o pr 6. Botiom fleld added rebar to be located at the bottom of the lintel cavity.
@ L 247 | odle | 10818 1. 1/32" dliameter uire stirrups are uelded to the botton steel for mechanical anchorage.
e . 232 | 622 | 1550 | 2058 | 2566 | 3075 | 3585 8. Cast-In-place concrete may be provided In compoelte lintel In lieu of concrete masonry unite.
5'-8' (68" PRECAST 186
153 | 2162 | 4074 | 6472 | ebl6 | Bel4 | ee32 2. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per ACI 218 and ACI 530
e 12 | 500 | 1449 | 124 | 2400 | 2876 | 3352
5'-10° (10" PRECAST | 125 755 | 2051 | 381l | 6412 | eble | 5452 |_edl
an R 921 | o711 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 | 382 | 4522
©'-8' (BOVPRECAST | 822 | p1 T iom | 2995 | 400 | 610 el | o121 SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
ol | 1271 | 2252 | 1998 | 2451 | 2944 | 3439 I All values based on minimum 4° bearing. E: : loadl lled
et . 65 A g. Exception: Safe loads for unfille
1'-6" (30" PRECAST o4 1311 2322 | 3603 | 54922 | 6624 | BI32 Iintels must be reduced by 20% If bearing length Ts less than &-1/2".
420 | 834 | 163 | o1l | 342 | lel4 | Iege Safe loads for all recessed lintels based on 8' nominal bearing.
o'-8" (lle") CAST
PRECAY 21 535 | 928 | 1491 | 2112 | 2ele | 3595 | 2815 2. NR = Not Rated. X ) -
3. Safe loadls are total superimposed allowable load on the section specified.
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 4. Safe loads based on grade 4@ or grade 62 field rebar.
5. Additional lateral load capacity can be dbtained by the designer by providing
UPLIFT LATERAL addlicnal reinforced masonry above the precast lintel.
©. One *1 rebar may be substituted for two * rears in 8' lintels only.
TYPE| SREe-T |SRFIO-IT| 8RA4-TT | SRFB-1T| 8RF22-1T | BRF26-TIORFSO-IT) | oo 1. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the safe load tables by
LENGTH eRF6-12T | eRFIO-2T| BRFI4-2T | BRFI-2T| eRF22-2T) 30-71) calculating the max. resisting moment and snear at d-away from the face of support.
— . 244 | 513 | 243 | 2260 | 412 | 4361 | 525 &. For composite lintsl heights not shoun, use safe load from next lower height.
4'-4' (B2") PRECAST [ o T 2330 | a1io | 4008 | 2850 ses | =2 232 9. All safe loads in unite of pounds per linear foot.
192 | ®o1 | 2211 | 2021 | 3231 | 4156 | 5511 S REBAR AT TOP
4'-6" (54") CAST MIN (1) REQD
PRE 2 | 1455 | 2240 | 3036 | 2651 | 4643 | bams | 20> | 2 ITPE DESIGNATION ) v clear
el a2 ar ot LI e
eo6+ | 128 | 142 | 2352 | 2965 | 3581 | 4198 J’ S T o mEaR AT & u CHu.
1 ' " BO CAVI <
SR (IO PRECAST [—os [ oms | a0 | 2288 | 2891 | 34m1 | 4o | “2 | 46 SFl6 - 1B/IT of3
o . T8 | ee2 | 1513 | 2042 | 25713 | 3071 | 3642 - BE —arour
©'-8" (BOVPRECAST |21 ase | mes | me1 | 20s | 3035 | 363 | 22 | 22 22
88 | 691 | 1325 | B2 | 2280 | 2153 | 3221 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF % Y {—"% REBAR AT BOTTOM
et " OF LINTEL CAVITY
T-' (W') PRECAST prry 24 1302 ez 225 | 2090 | 351 a4 24| NOMINAL HEIGHT- REBAR AT TOP s RE":GKNG
g . 233+ | 432 | 208 123 413 | No4 | 1995 1-B/8*ACTUAL|  PROVIDED IN LINTEL
98" (o) PRECAST 533 521 | 100a | e | 128 | 208 | 2480 | 0 haad 2 NOMINAL WIDTH (VARIES)

“REDUCE VALUE BY B% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR

g (OPT) i
= L-20 1
%7 47 d
25" MIN. LAP
i % REBAR W/ 91D. HOOK
L-10 L-9 L-7
T % 24 47 A
u
N
L-5 L-6
N
4
<
1
|
%
/)
[\
1
|
% L-27(OPT)
N |
HOLD BACK TOP A
(3) COURSES &' L-12
ON THIS END ]~
5
F, 4G v | ___] I
Lt ki
(A
o <
4
©
o
N 3
744 A
L-14
- L-25
L1

PRE CAST LINTEL LATYOUT 'C'

Vg'=1'-@" (IX11)

=I'-@"' (22X34)

3-CAR GAR. OPTION

1/8'=1"-@" (1IXI17) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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T ROCF DECKING CRE-ENG. UD. FLOOR PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
FOLLOW DETAIL UR/D4——1 ® 24' OC. (F APPLIES) =gt
FOR TOP OF WALL \ | | ®24' OC. (F A‘PP‘UES)
ERE G WE GRDER TRUSS DBL. 2x TOP FJLALTE DBL. 2x TOP PLATE l PLT. TO CRIPPLE TO HDR.
2% CRI s le' OC. 2% CRI sele' OoC.
Qe B T /3/4 ' PLYWD. SUB-FLOOR . RIPALE \ RIPFLE
R 2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d — -
PRE-ENG. WD. e le' OC. e =3 pE / i L LiLi :
GIRDER TRUSS OR P Lo |
SINGLE PLY TRUSS Lo N ! 2 EA. STUD
[ I I gl |TO TOP AA L L
2" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. /SﬁRUCTURAL SHEATHING Lo b ! f PLATE f .
ATTACHED PER NAILING [ [ I B
x\ SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL kA k= [ ) %3 REVSIONS | BY
/D5 2 - 2
c 2 2x& HEADER W/ ;' 7 2 2x8 HEADER W/ ;' WIS e o
: - - PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE oc|o9
1 1 *]
PRE-ENG. WD N | PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR = || (SPAN UP TO &') UN.O. (SPAN UP TO 5') UN.O. Lle wlaf-ﬁ
B - | " [ =t 2
TRUSSES 7 || TRUSSES @ p4toc. 2 2X12 HEADER W/ " 2 2x12 HEADER W/ ;" Wles g
L DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE | PLYWD. FLITCH PLT. PLYWD. FLITCH PLT. <[z mgg
N N v (5PANS &' TO 12') UNO. (SPANS &' TO 12') UNO. Ol B
DETAIL {@rompmrory 2 et
/8\ N L L DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH TO DR, STUDS © o ..EE
[ [ [ -
\J4 J12t=1-00 (ixm) 1=1-0" 22x34) ¥ ¥ ¥ STUDS |l 1H
- N N N DBL. 2x HEADER NGTH (I 5
FOLLOW DETAIL U2/D4———— | RocF DECKiNG 5 5 ¥ STUDS ( SGL. HDR. STupe | nhLENe o3l w8
FOR TOP OF WALL i ¥ ¥ ¥ STUD FOR SPAN &' fEl £ ©
L L L OR LESS, UNO. ) DBL. 2X HEADER 28 3 £ 8
(2) 2d's ® BTTM. PLT. D i i 8TUDS ( 5GL. HDR. 9 o 3g8
TO EACH TRUSS L L L STUD FOR SPAN &' 0| ¥ .98°
PRE -ENG. UD. GIRDER — — — P oTube @ et oc OR LESS, UNO. ) il f2842
. - W 2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d 5 o
TRUSS 2x4 BLOC /*y—rPOGT PERIPLAN ¥ 2X 8TUDS @ l6* OC. L I-X 5a
C. 2.2 o
I _ [ [ I ) oL
%' PLYUD. SUB-FLR. N N N 2x PT. SOLE PLATE 2X P.T. SOLE PLATE 24l égg gg
i i i fol 2lgss
PRE -ENG. WOOD [ [ [ @ EA. STUD TO - 9 <Td 6 T
TRUSSES @ 24'0.C. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING N N N eoLn N & dio oo
/ATTACHED PER NAILING (22 ) e pOST TO SLAB || OLE FLATE > ol
— SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL L S x i \ L 88 9
Viwi=] I I [ \ H % U.% A 2
N LLox PT. SOLE PLATE | o = ] & a 7 gﬁ %bo
[ [ [ , r . r I
— - Y2"6 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2' ———= - ¥2'6 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'——= a gf} D—b—q
I ‘ WASHER- @ 32' O.C. MAX " 0 WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX 0 L oL
| _.—— REINFORCED CONC. FTG. I “ | | H | L 2
I cd SEE FOUNDATION PLAN L MINIMUM 7" EMBED. L ity MINIMUM 1" EMBED. . % g\; m
HANGER BY TRUSS T A ’ JZ 8 o
@\DETAH: MANUFACTURER B DETAIL mDETAHZ (BRG. W/O UPLIFT) mDE (BRG. W/ UPLIFT) |e E;g
N £
14 /12" =1-@" (IIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) w V2'=1-@" (IXIT) 1'=1'-@' (22X34) w 172'=1-@" (IIXIT) 1"=I'-@" (22X34) W\/z”zw:@“ (IXIT) '=1'-@" (22X34) 2 0
0 2
- - - S
ROCF DECKING I 25
FOLLOW DETAIL UR/D4——1= FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 - PRE-ENG. GIRDER 3 s g
FOR TOP OF WALL \ FOR TOP OF WALL ROOF DECKING TRUSS N\ Zﬁe%ggeféﬁs on A @
WD. BEAM D £< =
L O
(2) 12d'6 ® BTTM. PLT. Xl wl |55 =
(2) 2d's @ BTTM. PLT. TO EACH TRUSS _ ] 89 w
TO EACH TRUSS 2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-124 === — 7 (2) @ POST S 99 2
el OC. PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER TO LvL Z QL)?)
LvL TRUSS N DBL. TOP PLT. \ al s —
24" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. N é 3 %% S
2" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING | mrE-ENG. WOOD i g ® POST 3 Qw @)
\ /ATTACHED PERNAILING | tougeEs @ 24'0.C. | ——STRUCTURAL SHEATHING | — — — | L TO TRUSS E‘ :g oL
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL L ATTACHED PER NAILING DBL. 2X TOP — 2 20
/D5 —1 SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR 7 PLATE " o ﬁ
o5 \ TRUSSES @ 24' OC. 4 .
QcC
PRE-ENG. WD N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES DBL. 2x TOP % g%
®24' OC. 0 0
TRUSSES 7 FLATE 3 1/2X5 1/4 PL. N EE
7 POST —— o
= 2X's @ lo" OC. é N 0%
HANGER BY TRUSS a POST PER PLAN 2 o )
ﬂ@\DETAH: mDETAH: MANUFACTURER N7} % i 63
—— - MID-WALL BLOCKING 4 slo? W
14 J12'=1-@" (IIx11) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) 4 J12'=1-@" (IXI7) I'=1'-@" (22X34) X./ 7 5| 28 w
I R
- = O ¢ ©
FOLLOW DETAIL UW2/p4——F FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4——t= L, v|<L|8s
FOR TOP OF WALL ROCF DECKING FOR TOP OF WALL ROCF DECKING - ATTACH P6L TO i b I ac
SLOPPING TOP ] XY BN
1y'6 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" |  CHORD OF 54" PLYLOOD o PoST TO 2l oo | =
WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX |  TRUSS W/ Z SUB-FLOOR oLAB 2xper el @ W
(2)2d's @ BTTM. PLT. (2) 2d's ® BTTM. PLT. MINIMUM 1" EMBED. e | soLE HZEBY &N a
TO EACH TRUSS TO EACH TRUSS / 2-12d . PLATE |9]|5185
216" OC. 2X PT. SOLE ¥ o b L
PRE -ENG. WD. GIRDER PLATE 1 PR LE: T
TRUSS 1 3 Z (] =
FROM BLOCKING ‘ - 9 B
%" PLYWD. SUB-FLR L TO EA. STUD %" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. b NI > g5 O Vo
\ \ | —— STRUCTURAL SHEATHING NISIEE
| —— 2X4 BLOCKING W/2-124d L1 ATTACHED PER NAILING g R g% DATE D4-6-12
L TOE-NAILED ON EA. END %E‘EDULE- SEE DETAIL % Qs
L G . [|ecALE A8 NOTED
-ENG. G OR LV @
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES | PRE-ENG. WD N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES PRE-ENG GIRDER OR Lvi i Q-3 F—
®24' OC. TRUSSES 7 [ @24 0cC. OLID BLOCKING S INFORCED A AN 8
; ; REINFORCED CONC. FTG. UNDER COLUMN CONC. FTé. SEE plQ| S leee 2380
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOUNDATION 2LAN g 5 papraes
HANGER BY TRUSS D E T A ’ J: T ’ T [ J: il B
mDETAH: mDETAH: MANUFACTURER AN mDE A J: @\DE A 5ol b ﬂ4
14 J12ra1-@" (IxIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) 4 J12"s1-@" (1X17) 1'=1'-@" (22Xx34) 14 J172'=1-@" (1IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) ungwiw_@u (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) \\4]/2“2\‘-@” (X 1=1-0" (22x34p 2| _| @U) oF SHEETS
Ll S




2Xg LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/
(2) 12d 2 EACH STUD

JOISTS TO LEDGER

= 34" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
/ 28 JOISTS @ 16" OC. MAX.
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
:
Nzx‘s 8 16" OC. MAX
I
I
T T .ADD 2x4 VERTICALS @ 6'0C. AS

REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY - TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

T TP STAIR CONNECT.

212 TREADS-——¢
CuT TO FIT /

X8 SKIRT BD.

1" PLYWD. BLOCKING
2x12 STRINGERS

12

121/32"

DATA: TOTAL RISE: 1©'-8 %" (17 RISERS @ 1 9/l6" EA)
TOTAL RUN: 13'-4" (16 TREADS @ 1©' EA)

M OTAIR DETAIL

@ 3/4'= 1'-@" (1IXIT) 1a'= I'-@' (22'%34") PLATFORM FRAMING @ 3/4'= I'-@' (IIX1T) 1n"= 1'-@" (22'%34") STAIR DATA
| 1/4"-2"
MAX 11/2"
4" PLWD. sUB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 1AW
8TH SECTION-FBCR(2223)-
R311, INSTALL24"™MIN.-28"MAX. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
ABY. TREAD NOSING Py @ 24" OC. MAX.
) \
N}
Z
:% ) ‘W7
A
BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT 9 h
6'-6"0CC. MAX- SELECTED BT OTHERS r
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMEND ATIONS 001 e L
FOR ATTACHMENT i
X
g
r
SOLID 2X4 WooD BLOCKING ©
AT EACH BRACKET o
7 Y 2x4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN
) STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TYPICAL NTERIOR WALL——————————— —N\ TRUSS W/ 124 NAILS @ &" OC. ¢
CONSTRUCTION (2)2d @ EA, END OF LEDGER
TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

N TTP. HANDRAIL DET.

N1, STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4%= 1-@" (IXIT) 1%'= 1'-@" (22'X34")

@ 3/4"=1-@" (IIXIT) 12"=1'-@" (22'X34") STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO
FBCR 2223, & TH EDITION SECTION R3I1.17

MAX. HGT. OF RISER TO BE NOT MORE
124" WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE
QWEXCLUSIVE OF NOSING) ALL TREADS
LESS THAN 12" IN WIDTH SHALL HAVE
APPROX. I" OF NOSING 3/le" MAX.
VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS ADJACENT
TO EACH OTHER 3/8" MAX. VARIATION IN
ANY RISER/TREAD HAND RAIL CIRCULAR
CROSS SECTION DIA. TO BE 1 1/4" - 2" OR
TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT GRASFPABILITY.
WINDERS: MIN. &" WIDE 2 NARROW END
34"™IN.-38"MAX., HANDRAIL HGT.
HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8"

2Xx4 P.T. IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ 5" OC. AND (2) I12d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

N1, STAIR CONNECT.

\E/ 3/4"= 1'-@" (IIXTT) 1V"= I'-@" (22'X34")

STRINGER TO FLOOR

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

CONNECT. SIMPSON usP MAX. | LAT. LDS.
4 HETA20 14-12d x 11," ETA20 14-12d 8lo | e5 /%2
5 DETAL20 18-12d x 11," N/A N/A 2480 2000/ 1310
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 455 | 125/ le@
21 H RFT:6-8dx!V,"/PLT:4-8d SIE RFT:5-8dx|l,'/PLT:5-8d| 415 | 485 / 165

RFT: (Dld x 11/2" =FT: 8-8d x I1p'
22 HizA BT, (aiod x T 12 RTle =T B-2d 920 | 585/525
23 Lus2e HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d JUs26 HDR: 4-10d/J5T: 4-10d| 2325 N/A
=RFT / TRS: (4)8d
24 H1Z FLT / $TD: (2)8dXx | 1/2" RT20 RT/TRS: 3-lod 285 | 400 / N/A
(8)8D PLT / STD: 13-12d

26 H25A RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d RT1 RFT:5-8d / PLT: B5-8d | 45 | 150 / 150

34 A34 H:4-8dx!1,"/P:4-8dxIv," MP34 H:4-8dx|",'/P:4-8dxl»"' | 365 | 280 / 303

35 A3BBF H:4-8dx1V, " /P:4-8dxIV, " MPAIF H:p-8dx1,'/P:6-8dxIV.'| 44@ | 44@ / N/A

37 MTSI2 14-10d MTWI2 14-10d V2% N/A

38 MTSI6 14-10d MTWIE 14-10d 2% N/A

43 LsTAIR 1@-lod LSTAI2 12-lod 305 N/A

45 e 14-led ) 14-16d 1202 N/A

47 LSTA24 18-10d LoTA24 18-12d 1295 N/A

al MSTAZG 26-120d MSTA36 26-10d 2135 N/A

T2 MeTCel 64-l6d SINKERS N/A N/A 5,495 N/A

19 spPl oTD:6-lod / PLT:4-10d 5PT22 STD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d| 535 560 /260

Y% SP2 STD:6-1@0d / PLT:6-120d SPT224 STD:e-10d / PLT:6-10d| 605 |56 / 260

8l SPH4.68 12-10d x 1" TP46,48 12-1@0d x 1Vy" 885 N/A

£ ABUGG 12-led PAUGG 12-l6d 2240 N/A

89 cBe6 (2) %' BOLTS PASXS 4-1pd 2300 EER)

92 ABU44 12-led PAU44 12-l6d 2200 N/A

93 ACe (MAX) 28-l6d PBS66 24-lod 1815 1210

94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d PBS44 24-led 1815 2

95 HTS22 20-12d HTW22 20-12d 1450 N/A

SILL: 1" BOLT SILL: "' BOLT

e HD2A STUD:(3) 1'X5%,' BOLTS HHD&A STUD:(3) J"X5;' BOLTS 18 N/A

39 A35 H:4-8dx!V,"/P:4-8dx|V," MPAI H:e-8dx,'/P:6-8dxl."'| 440 | 442 / N/A
as- 1ol HTT4 %" BOLT/ 18-16dx2)," N/A N/A 3640 N/A

91-100-122 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-10d N/A N/A 4275 N/A
123 VGTR/AL  [32-8DS4'X3"/(2) %" BLT N/A N/A 3,990 N/A
124 HDUB-8DS25 [1/8" BLT/20-9D% 14'x2, N/A N/A 5020 N/A
2 HCP2 12-10d x 11" HHCP2 20-10d x 1" 520 | 26@ / N/A
1 HHUS 46 H:14-l6d/J:6-l6d THD 46 H:8-18d/J:12-10d 1550 N/A
168 u4e H:-8-10d/J:4-10d SUH46 H:8-16d/J:4-16d hlZ) N/A
18l HUS26 20-16d THD26 H:20-l6d/J:10-10d 1550 N/A
184 HHUS28-2 G:28-led / T:8-led EHUH28-2 12-lod 2000 N/A
214 Huc2i2-37F [ID:1e-20eX0 TAPCON ipoypp.5  [HP:1B-3/I6™ TAPCON 1125 | /A
215 HGUS21@-2 |HDR:46-l16d/JST:I@-16d| EHUH2ZI®-2 |HDR:4@-l6d/JST:16-10d| 2,120 N/A

BLOCK: 1@-4"X1," TC BLOCK: 1©-14"XIl," TC
216 HUS412 oI5T - 1D-lod HUS412 JOIST - ID-lod 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-'4"X1n" TC BLOCK: 12-13"XI\," TC
211 HUS212-2 oISt - Db HUS212-2 oISt - Db 2630 N/A
H:1-ATR24 X8 TOPFACE Hil-1p" J-BOLT
219 MBHA412 JOIET: B-1od NFM35X12U 351, BOLTS 3,145 N/A
220 N/A N/A NFM 312 BLK:\p"e J /JeT:l4-10d | 1622 N/A
H 2 (2)3%4'6 x 8" H :MINL W'e U BOLT
226 MBHA4.15/12 DJEST . é:\@d NFM45U Efm . (B) f/z ' B’OBLT; 260 N/A
HDR : (2)%4'¢ x 8" HDR :MIN. 13 'oxJ-BOLTS
23l MBHA356/16 OIST . 12120 NEMeEXieU | oe s Tl soLTs | 2452 N/A
HDR : (2)34'¢ x 8" HDR :MIN. 12 'oxJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAS50/16 OIET . 18- 1B NFMBEXIeU | S s soLTe | 2459 N/A
240 HIS R:4-1@clx|Vs'/P:4-10dx1 ", | N/A N/A 1300 | 480 / N/A
241 LGT2 30-lod-sinker LUGT2 32-10d 2000 | 105 | 440
301 MGT (1) 24'BLTS./GIR: 22-12d N/A N/A 3265 N/A
322 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL:2%4'BLTS/GIR: &-12d usce? LTL:24'BLTS./GIR: 8-16d| 6485 N/A
203 HGT-4 LTL:24'BLTS./GIR: 1&-10d N/A N/A 92502 N/A
40| MSTAM26  [(13)l@d/BLK:(8)/4X1 3/4 N/A N/A e N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

@ - INDICATES TRUSS CONNECTOR, GO TO CONNECTOR SCHEDULE ON
PAGE 15 FOR CONNECTOR NAME AND SFPECIFICATION.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: oo, COMMUNITY NAME

FLORIDA SERIES]

plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

REVISIONS BY

m Park Sguare Homes.

S eXpress written permission fro

o
@
£ 3
L
(]
<
S

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811

mlEG

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
uare
HOMES

>

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These
h

TYPICAL DETAILS /
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

2382
THE PEMBROKE

DATE D4-6-12

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 2382

gri
© coPTRGHT 202 or changed in ang mamner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

SHEET

15

SHEETS




FOLLOW DETAIL 204 — F MTL. FLASHING

FOR TOP OF WALL | ROOF DECKING coor \
] DECKING

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER 2%4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d

TRUSS 2B PRE-ENG. UD.

TRUSSES @ 24' oc-T

0 T homt S sTRUCTURAL SHEATHING EXTERIOR WALL- ||l

TO TOP CHORD ATTACHED PER NAILING SEE DETAIL UW2/D4—
SggEDULE— SEE DETAIL (2) WALL TO TRUSS BELOW F’QE;ENG. WD. TRUSSES
2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d ’ ® 24" OC.
%" OC. M
Do .| revisions BY
%' PLYWD. SUB-FLR. \ PRE-ENG. WD 08
N ATTACH SLOPPING BOTTOM 2 ) EACH STUD To rRUseEs PRE-ENG. WD. O o] [
PLATE TO TOP CHORD W/(1) S STuD 1O il fGRDE,Q @@ EA TRUSE-UNLESS ac |09
ROW &TAGGERED N NOTED OTHERWISE wile s 2
174" X 3 172" DS SCREWS f ol &5
PRE-ENG. UD.| o &' OC. SLOPE OF 22 o EA. TRUSS 93 g5
TRUSSES BOTTOM PLATE TO MATCH TO PLATE HONGER BT TRUSS ADD BLOCKING [ < |z g5
SLOPE OF TRUSS TOP MANUFACTURER AS NEE 2 $
DED R Be
PLATE SEE ELEVATION, mD E T A [ J: o g{f||-§§
wl
f= =
/&\D E TA ’ J: \J Jv2r=r-0° (ixi) 1=1-2' (22x34) Ofe5|mmg
. DBL. 2% TOP PLATE | =
T T DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE ol ||
\J6 S 120" cixin) 1'=1-0" (22x34) SRE -ENG. WD, TRUSEES 4 LIss
S e 6" OC, —— RS 9
= ENG GIEDER 2X4'S @ o' OC @ 24' OC. @ EA $TUD TO TOP PLT. }ég w 8
TRUSS 2%4 NON-BEARNG —— | sel £ 9
(2) @ TRUSS TO KNEE WALL = ‘ H 28] 3 3-8
PLATE To BEAM @ EA TRUSS-UNLESS _——2xX'¢ele’oC vel » 28S
NOTED OTHERWISE ] -~ o = ggo |
DBL. 2X TOP PLATE Vo' OSB. SHEATHING < 5 | MID-WALL BLOCKING o5| t2a wg)
L (TR
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